

Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 4 March 2023

Race 1 Para Single Scull								Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	01.03 Drummoyne Julia Story (PR3)	6	2:12.52 (1) 2:12.52	4:29.89 (1) 2:17.37	6:51.76 (1) 2:21.87	9:13.74 2:21.98	0.00	+0.00		
2	01.02 Drummoyne Stephanie Walker (PR3)	5	2:34.25 (2) 2:34.25	5:11.08 (2) 2:36.83	7:54.48 (2) 2:43.40	10:30.84 2:36.36	77.10	+77.10		
3	01.04 Glebe Micah Kelly (PR3)	4	2:39.58 (3) 2:39.58	5:25.66 (3) 2:46.08	8:09.46 (3) 2:43.80	10:51.56 2:42.10	20.72	+97.82		
	01.01 Community Parry Mouhtaris (PR3)	3	SCRATCHED							

Race 2 Womens C/D Grade Coxed Four						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	03.05 University of NSW C.Stanwix,A.Ristic,E.Raffin,I.Niven,c:S.Backler (C)	3	1:57.64 (1) 1:57.64	3:57.96 2:00.32	0.00	+0.00	
2	03.03 Nepean V.Young,E.Boyes,P.Grady*,S.Grady,c:G.Tabanag (D)	6	2:04.76 (2) 2:04.76	4:08.33 2:03.57	10.37	+10.37	
3	03.01 Drummoyne S.Smith,C.Chapman,E.Tucker,Y.Finnegan,c:J.Panagopoulos (D)	7	2:10.31 (3) 2:10.31	4:19.01 2:08.70	10.68	+21.05	
	03.04 UTS H.Garner,A.Fuller,A.Waddington,L.Anderton*,c:B.Blackmore Cram (C)	4	SCRATCHED				
	03.02 Leichhardt S.Huggett,A.Conry,A.Armitage,D.Williams,c:R.Kelly (C)	5	SCRATCHED				
	03.06 University of NSW A.Webster,A.Heyworth,A.Singh,L.Senogles,c:S.Backler (D)	8	SCRATCHED				

*substitute

Race 3 Mens C/D Grade Coxless 4x					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	04.01 Black Mountain S.Mirtschin,R.Curtin,J.Howell,I.Mongan (C)	3	1:40.36 (2) 1:40.36	3:19.82 1:39.46	0.00	+0.00
2	04.02 Glebe C.Steele,H.Leef,A.Wiggan,B.Nagappa (C)	6	1:39.31 (1) 1:39.31	3:22.07 1:42.76	2.25	+2.25
3	04.09 The Armidale School 1 T.Inglis,C.Lawrence*,F.Kearney,W.Wright (C)	4	1:42.06 (3) 1:42.06	3:28.53 1:46.47	6.46	+8.71
4	04.06 St Augustines Z.Ballesty,Z.Von Arnim,O.Newton,R.Parker (C)	5	1:46.77 (4) 1:46.77	3:35.35 1:48.58	6.82	+15.53

*substitute

Race 4 Mens C/D Grade Coxless 4x					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	04.11 University of NSW A.Ball,F.Wilson,S.Purves,H.O'Donnell (D)	6	1:38.62 (1) 1:38.62	3:22.22 1:43.60	0.00	+0.00
2	04.04 Nepean P.Grady,D.Patil,A.George,E.Pratt (D)	8	1:43.64 (3) 1:43.64	3:26.97 1:43.33	4.75	+4.75
3	04.05 North Shore K.Shekhar,N.O'Brien,G.Loiterton,T.Payten (D)	5	1:42.12 (2) 1:42.12	3:30.33 1:48.21	3.36	+8.11
4	04.10 The Armidale School 2 L.Neilson,H.Kirton,L.Ross*,J.Mccook (D)	2	1:44.69 (4) 1:44.69	3:32.31 1:47.62	1.98	+10.09
5	04.03 Leichhardt M.Hue,P.Simkovic*,W.Spuij,J.Richards (D)	3	1:48.80 (5) 1:48.80	3:37.36 1:48.56	5.05	+15.14
6	04.07 St Augustines J.Bridges,L.Schofield,M.Jureta,H.O'Hare (D)	4	1:54.53 (6) 1:54.53	3:58.87 2:04.34	21.51	+36.65
7	04.08 St Augustines O.Donnan,O.Priddis,S.Ellens,D.King (D)	7	2:02.73 (7) 2:02.73	4:09.48 2:06.75	10.61	+47.26

*substitute

Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 4 March 2023

Race 5 Women's Masters Single Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	05.23 Leichhardt 5 Niki Lopresti	(B) 7	2:05.26 (2) 2:05.26	4:10.11 2:04.85	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	05.13 Glebe Heidi Lindahl	(B) 6	2:04.35 (1) 2:04.35	4:10.74 2:06.39	GO	0.63	+0.63
3	05.16 Glebe Elisabeth Lester	(A) 2	2:08.36 (4) 2:08.36	4:16.47 2:08.11	2	5.73	+6.36
4	05.29 North Shore Olivia Tonge	(B) 5	2:07.28 (3) 2:07.28	4:19.65 2:12.37	GO	3.18	+9.54
5	05.17 Lake Macquarie Kirstin Berry	(B) 3	2:09.42 (5) 2:09.42	4:24.72 2:15.30	GO	5.07	+14.61
6	05.09 Glebe Julia Vichkovskaia	(A) 1	2:11.87 (6) 2:11.87	4:28.64 2:16.77	2	3.92	+18.53
7	05.02 Abbotsford Yvonne Koncek	(B) 4	2:25.87 (7) 2:25.87	5:04.52 2:38.65	GO	35.88	+54.41
8	05.03 Abbotsford Adriana Guthrie	(B) 8	2:37.52 (8) 2:37.52	5:05.88 2:28.36	GO	1.36	+55.77

Race 6 Women's Masters Single Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	05.33 Shoalhaven Katrina Davis	(C) 4	2:06.00 2:06.00	4:09.50 2:03.50	5	0.00	+0.00
2	05.18 Lake Macquarie Trudy MacDonald	(D) 7	2:02.01 2:02.01	4:09.89 2:07.88	GO	0.39	+0.39
3	05.35 St George Amanda Behrendt	(D) 6	2:06.90 2:06.90	4:12.42 2:05.52	GO	2.53	+2.92
4	05.22 Leichhardt 4 Daniela Borgert	(C) 3	2:09.31 2:09.31	4:16.73 2:07.42	5	4.31	+7.23
5	05.06 Drummoyne Janine Donovan	(D) 8	2:08.93 2:08.93	4:19.69 2:10.76	GO	2.96	+10.19
6	05.12 Glebe Cecile Ferre	(D) 5		4:33.31	GO	13.62	+23.81
7	05.10 Glebe Anne Skilton	(C) 2	2:20.20 2:20.20	4:42.26 2:22.06	5	8.95	+32.76
	05.21 Leichhardt 3 Judith Uys	(C) 1					

Race 7 Women's Masters Single Scull						Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	05.08 Drummoyne Kathleen Hextell	(E) 7	2:07.82 (1) 2:07.82	4:21.03 2:13.21	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	05.04 Balmain Renate Ijpma	(E) 6	2:09.40 (2) 2:09.40	4:26.98 2:17.58	GO	5.95	+5.95
3	05.05 Drummoyne Caroline Vernon	(E) 8	2:15.11 (3) 2:15.11	4:39.88 2:24.77	GO	12.90	+18.85
4	05.07 Drummoyne Wendy Roncolato	(D) 4	2:21.10 (5) 2:21.10	4:44.24 2:23.14	5	4.36	+23.21
5	05.25 Mosman Edith de Boer	(D) 2	2:21.55 (6) 2:21.55	4:47.08 2:25.53	5	2.84	+26.05
6	05.19 Leichhardt 1 Carmel Taylor	(E) 5	2:18.02 (4) 2:18.02	4:52.92 2:34.90	GO	5.84	+31.89
7	05.01 Abbotsford Catherine Naito	(D) 3	2:38.35 (7) 2:38.35	5:09.55 2:31.20	5	16.63	+48.52

Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 4 March 2023

Race 8 WM 1x, Para 1x							Division 4	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	05.26 Mosman Em Barac	(WM 1x)	3	2:10.65 (1) 2:10.65	4:25.68 2:15.03	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	05.34 St George Krystine Macready	(WM 1x)	6	2:12.17 (2) 2:12.17	4:33.87 2:21.70	GO	8.19	+8.19
3	05.31 North Shore Louise McCoach	(WM 1x)	2	2:20.20 (3) 2:20.20	4:36.68 2:16.48	7	2.81	+11.00
4	05.30 North Shore Mary Walsh	(WM 1x)	4	2:23.73 (6) 2:23.73	4:43.41 2:19.68	GO	6.73	+17.73
5	05.37 St George Joanne Ward	(WM 1x)	1	2:23.38 (5) 2:23.38	4:44.03 2:20.65	7	0.62	+18.35
6	02.01 Community Stephen Lawler	(Para 1x)	9	2:23.22 (4) 2:23.22	4:48.52 2:25.30	GO	4.49	+22.84
7	05.11 Glebe Catherine Maxwell	(WM 1x)	7	2:39.06 (7) 2:39.06	5:19.46 2:40.40	GO	30.94	+53.78
8	05.14 Glebe Micah Kelly	(WM 1x)	5	2:40.81 (8) 2:40.81	5:27.63 2:46.82	GO	8.17	+61.95

Race 9 Women's Masters Single Scull							Division 5	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	05.36 St George Toni Hames	(H)	8	2:22.05 (1) 2:22.05	4:48.12 2:26.07	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	05.24 Mosman Anne Taylor	(H)	5	2:24.10 (2) 2:24.10	4:50.85 2:26.75	GO	2.73	+2.73
3	05.28 Nepean Palmina Grady	(G)	2	2:31.48 (4) 2:31.48	4:53.45 2:21.97	13	2.60	+5.33
4	05.32 North Shore Jannet Pendleton	(H)	7	2:27.40 (3) 2:27.40	4:56.43 2:29.03	GO	2.98	+8.31
5	05.20 Leichhardt 2 Kerry Thorn	(G)	4	2:47.52 (6) 2:47.52	5:25.05 2:37.53	13	28.62	+36.93
6	05.15 Glebe Jenny McKeown	(G)	3	2:48.24 (7) 2:48.24	5:26.55 2:38.31	13	1.50	+38.43
7	05.27 Mosman Sally Maspero	(H)	6	2:45.57 (5) 2:45.57	5:29.58 2:44.01	GO	3.03	+41.46

Race 10 Men's Masters Pair							Division 1			
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins			
1	06.14 Sydney David Greenslade, Robert McNeill	(E)	6	1:47.99 (2) 1:47.99	3:40.90 1:52.91	GO	0.00	+0.00		
2	06.15 Sydney Stuart Cowap, Marc Bindner	(E)	8	1:47.86 (1) 1:47.86	3:45.57 1:57.71	GO	4.67	+4.67		
3	06.10 Nepean Paul Grady*, Jason Waddell	(C)	3	2:01.07 (4) 2:01.07	3:54.19 1:53.12	9	8.62	+13.29		
4	06.04 Leichhardt 1 Rob Koczkar*, David Rayment	(C)	1	2:05.33 (7) 2:05.33	3:56.00 1:50.67	9	1.81	+15.10		
5	06.12 North Shore 1 Simon van Rysewyk, Nic Johnston	(E)	7	1:58.95 (3) 1:58.95	3:57.22 1:58.27	GO	1.22	+16.32		
6	06.07 Mosman Timothy Wirth, Andrew Hourigan	(C)	2	2:02.64 (6) 2:02.64	3:58.98 1:56.34	9	1.76	+18.08		
7	06.06 Leichhardt 3 Nicholas Fletcher, Martin Emery	(D)	5	2:01.92 (5) 2:01.92	4:04.81 2:02.89	5	5.83	+23.91		
	06.05 Leichhardt 2 Rob Koczkar, Eric Moore	(D)	4	SCRATCHED						

*substitute

Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 4 March 2023

Race 11 Men's Masters Pair							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	06.08 Mosman John Struik, John May	(I) 8	2:05.05 (1) 2:05.05	4:13.82 2:08.77	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	06.11 North Shore Eric Luck, Chris Walsh	(F) 5	2:22.14 (3) 2:22.14	4:19.06 1:56.92	32	5.24	+5.24	
3	06.13 St George Steven Harrison, Christopher Jones	(E) 2	2:30.76 (4) 2:30.76	4:24.29 1:53.53	38	5.23	+10.47	
4	06.03 Lake Macquarie Stuart Boyd, Jeremy Smith	(E) 3	2:31.59 (5) 2:31.59	4:24.39 1:52.80	38	0.10	+10.57	
5	06.09 Mosman John Hardy, Phillip Titterton	(I) 7	2:11.53 (2) 2:11.53	4:26.10 2:14.57	GO	1.71	+12.28	
6	06.02 Glebe Timothy Bland, Richard Robilliard	(F) 4	2:32.09 (6) 2:32.09	4:37.52 2:05.43	32	11.42	+23.70	
7	06.01 Drummoyne Geoffrey Canning, Simon Glascott	(F) 6	2:36.29 (7) 2:36.29	4:44.29 2:08.00	32	6.77	+30.47	

Race 12 Para Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	22.01 Glebe (Kelly,Fendall)	(PR3) 5	4:27.88	0.00	+0.00	

Race 13 School 4th Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	07.04 St Ignatius Berry,Blencke,O'Hara,Holmes,c:McNulty	5	1:42.88 (1) 1:42.88	3:30.79 (1) 1:47.91	5:20.31 (1) 1:49.52	7:08.97 1:48.66	0.00	+0.00
2	07.03 Shore Betar,Bergin,Mitchell,Stacker,c:Gray	3	1:50.59 (4) 1:50.59	3:35.89 (2) 1:45.30	5:29.61 (2) 1:53.72	7:21.87 1:52.26	12.90	+12.90
3	07.01 Kings 1 Purdon,Collins,Nahle,Jellinek,c:Watson	4	1:49.46 (3) 1:49.46	3:43.70 (4) 1:54.24	5:37.36 (4) 1:53.66	7:25.41 1:48.05	3.54	+16.44
4	07.06 Sydney Grammar Lee,Wall,Wee,Hornby,c:Downey Twiss	2	1:44.00 (2) 1:44.00	3:42.28 (3) 1:58.28	5:36.31 (3) 1:54.03	7:26.19 1:49.88	0.78	+17.22
5	07.05 St Josephs Hartley,Goss,Howard,Peters,c:Tayar	6	1:50.83 (5) 1:50.83	3:49.10 (5) 1:58.27	5:51.67 (5) 2:02.57	7:54.76 2:03.09	28.57	+45.79
6	07.02 Kings 2 Luo,Miranda-Clark,Salmon,Jones,c:Miller	7	1:58.06 (6) 1:58.06	4:12.35 (6) 2:14.29	6:29.43 (6) 2:17.08	8:42.08 2:12.65	47.32	+93.11

Race 14 School 3rd Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	08.04 St Ignatius Waldren,Sullivan,Fleming,Walker,c:Hordern-Smith	4	1:40.31 (1) 1:40.31	3:26.06 (1) 1:45.75	5:14.37 1:48.31	7:04.01 1:49.64	0.00	+0.00
2	08.01 Kings Thomas,Payne,Masters,Deacon,c:Gerber	3	1:44.63 (2) 1:44.63	3:32.76 (2) 1:48.13	5:22.31 1:49.55	7:09.14 1:46.83	5.13	+5.13
3	08.05 St Josephs Cairns,Watt,Goss,Kable,c:Mulders	5	1:45.49 (3) 1:45.49	3:34.10 (3) 1:48.61	5:25.08 1:50.98	7:14.95 1:49.87	5.81	+10.94
4	08.03 Shore Mendel,Macfarlane,Hebblewhite,Kingdom,c:Waugh	7	1:46.91 (4) 1:46.91	3:34.53 (4) 1:47.62	5:25.33 1:50.80	7:15.13 1:49.80	0.18	+11.12
5	08.06 Sydney Grammar Kelly,Sanderson,Warren,Potter,c:Shipway	6	1:52.89 (5) 1:52.89	3:50.87 (5) 1:57.98		7:49.28	34.15	+45.27
6	08.02 Newington Wadland,Broockmann,Tomkins,Phillips,c:Iliopoulos	2	1:54.48 (6) 1:54.48	3:53.27 (6) 1:58.79	5:53.49 2:00.22	7:50.96 1:57.47	1.68	+46.95

Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 4 March 2023

Race 15 School 2nd Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	09.03 Shore Gillian,Scott,Watson,Kenny,c:Bishop	5	1:39.30 (1) 1:39.30	8:05.50 (6) 6:26.20	5:10.61 (1)	6:55.83 1:45.22	0.00	+0.00
2	09.01 Kings Schultz,Hirst,Petras,Odbert,c:Tran	7	1:43.36 (3) 1:43.36	7:38.02 (2) 5:54.66	5:15.05 (3)	6:57.88 1:42.83	2.05	+2.05
3	09.04 St Ignatius Bannerman,McCaffery,Whittaker,Simmon,c:Bunis	4	1:40.26 (2) 1:40.26	7:33.47 (1) 5:53.21	5:13.34 (2)	6:59.98 1:46.64	2.10	+4.15
4	09.05 St Josephs Ashby,Moore,Courtney,Foster,c:Yates	2	1:44.17 (4) 1:44.17	7:50.26 (5) 6:06.09	5:28.89 (4)	7:20.14 1:51.25	20.16	+24.31
5	09.06 Sydney Grammar Williams,Fifield,Pepper,Au Yeung,c:Bierer	3	1:48.95 (6) 1:48.95	7:43.64 (4) 5:54.69	5:33.42 (5)	7:27.39 1:53.97	7.25	+31.56
6	09.02 Newington Armitage,Burghen,Kinlyside,Cooper,c:Johnston	6	1:48.94 (5) 1:48.94	7:41.20 (3) 5:52.26	5:40.70 (6)	7:36.18 1:55.48	8.79	+40.35

Race 16 School 1st Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	10.05 St Ignatius Gooden,Turner,Hehir,Hartman,c:Re	4	1:39.74 (1) 1:39.74		5:07.28 (1)	6:52.72 1:45.44	0.00	+0.00
2	10.04 Shore Fenwicke,Hall,Collier,Elliott,c:Warburton	7	1:40.91 (2) 1:40.91		5:14.13 (2)	6:59.78 1:45.65	7.06	+7.06
3	10.01 Kings Jones,Xegas,Todd,Zhu,c:Lawson	6	1:43.26 (4) 1:43.26		5:18.35 (3)	7:04.13 1:45.78	4.35	+11.41
4	10.02 Newington Martin,Carnegie,Elliott,Morsley,c:Keegan	8	1:44.66 (5) 1:44.66		5:22.59 (4)	7:11.16 1:48.57	7.03	+18.44
5	10.03 Scots Levy,Kligman,Brann,Low,c:Hijwel	3	1:42.98 (3) 1:42.98		5:24.53 (5)	7:13.85 1:49.32	2.69	+21.13
6	10.06 St Josephs Baksa,Deegan,Callanan,Taylor,c:Bruen	2	1:45.06 (6) 1:45.06		5:37.00 (6)	7:25.39 1:48.39	11.54	+32.67
7	10.07 Sydney Grammar Lygdas,van As,Huynh,Johnstone,c:Abdel Sayed	5	1:52.46 (7) 1:52.46		5:55.83 (7)	7:53.58 1:57.75	28.19	+60.86

Race 17 Schoolgirl Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	28.03 Queenwood Campbell,Cuttance,James,Driver, Botha,Grey,O'Brien,Roles,c:Jureta	5	1:39.26 (1) 1:39.26	3:22.43 (1) 1:43.17	5:07.32 (1) 1:44.89	6:50.45 1:43.13	0.00	+0.00
2	28.01 Pymble Ladies' 1 Braysich,Walker,Craig,Hartin, Morgan,Booth,Wood,Colbran,c:Leung	6	1:40.89 (2) 1:40.89	3:25.83 (2) 1:44.94	5:12.12 (2) 1:46.29	6:55.92 1:43.80	5.47	+5.47
3	28.04 Queenwood 2 Dohnt,Peace,Hughes,Taylor, Mclaren,Wark,Seve,Tompson,c:Yardley	7	1:46.39 (3) 1:46.39	3:33.75 (3) 1:47.36	5:22.04 (3) 1:48.29	7:07.78 1:45.74	11.86	+17.33
4	28.02 Pymble Ladies' 2 Heazlewood-Lee,Hodder,McLean,Leahy, Miller,Kelly,Jones,Pockley,c:Yemma	3	1:48.52 (4) 1:48.52	3:39.08 (4) 1:50.56	5:30.74 (4) 1:51.66	7:20.13 1:49.39	12.35	+29.68
5	28.05 The Armidale School Kealey,Erby,Milostic,Inglis, Crawford,Hyland,Thibault,Cullen,c:Krishnan	4	1:57.46 (5) 1:57.46	4:01.55 (5) 2:04.09	6:07.29 (5) 2:05.74	8:06.88 1:59.59	46.75	+76.43

Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 4 March 2023

Race 18 Mens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Coxless Pair							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	11.03 Sydney University (Opn) Marcus Britt*, Devlin Walsh	3	1:38.66 (1) 1:38.66	3:21.08 1:42.42	5:05.43 (1) 1:44.35	6:48.84 1:43.41	0.00	+0.00		
2	11.07 UTS (U23) Alexander Wood, Torben Ungemach	6	1:40.17 (3) 1:40.17	3:23.74 1:43.57	5:08.43 (2) 1:44.69	6:52.41 1:43.98	3.57	+3.57		
3	11.02 Sydney (Opn) Torun Olsson, Harry Crouch	2	1:39.89 (2) 1:39.89	3:22.79 1:42.90	5:09.40 (3) 1:46.61	6:57.83 1:48.43	5.42	+8.99		
4	11.01 Swan River/Sydney University (Opn) Lachlan Miles*, Myles McQuillan	5	1:42.50 (5) 1:42.50	3:28.40 1:45.90	5:16.36 (4) 1:47.96	7:06.10 1:49.74	8.27	+17.26		
5	11.08 UTS (U23) Ryan Gibson, Joshua Wilson	8	1:42.31 (4) 1:42.31	3:30.25 1:47.94	5:19.97 (5) 1:49.72	7:09.73 1:49.76	3.63	+20.89		
6	11.05 Team Vietnam (Opn) Tran Duong Nghia, Phan Manh Linh	4	1:42.87 (6) 1:42.87	3:30.26 1:47.39	5:21.77 (6) 1:51.51	7:10.99 1:49.22	1.26	+22.15		
7	11.06 UTS (Lwt) Nik Mathur, Zinc Bosco	9	1:51.96 (8) 1:51.96	3:46.13 1:54.17	5:40.90 (7) 1:54.77	7:34.28 1:53.38	23.29	+45.44		
8	11.09 University of NSW (Opn) Jack Clements, Rosyth Johnston	1	1:50.81 (7) 1:50.81		5:42.29 (8)	7:37.66 1:55.37	3.38	+48.82		
	11.04 Sydney/UTS (U23) Nikolas Pender, Bradley Graham	7	SCRATCHED							

*substitute

Race 19 Womens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Pair							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	13.02 Sydney University (U23) Zoe McKellar, Emily Sheppard	6	1:49.06 (1) 1:49.06	3:44.47 (1) 1:55.41	5:42.51 (1) 1:58.04	7:40.98 1:58.47	0.00	+0.00		
2	13.03 University of NSW (U23) Elizabeth Raffin, Isabella Niven	5	2:06.57 (3) 2:06.57	4:14.98 (2) 2:08.41	6:23.33 (2) 2:08.35	8:34.11 2:10.78	53.13	+53.13		
3	13.04 University of NSW (Opn) Charlotte Stanwix, Ana Ristic	3	2:04.68 (2) 2:04.68	4:18.06 (3) 2:13.38	6:34.28 (3) 2:16.22	8:48.16 2:13.88	14.05	+67.18		
	13.01 Sydney (Opn) Lauren Graham, Lexie Nothdurft	4	SCRATCHED							

Race 20 Men's Under 19 / Under 21 Single Scull							Division 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	14.04 Lake Macquarie (U19) Kalen Routley	8	1:47.31 (1) 1:47.31	3:50.03 (1) 2:02.72	5:51.88 (1) 2:01.85	7:53.74 2:01.86	0.00	+0.00		
2	14.03 Lake Macquarie (U19) Patrick Stanley	2	1:51.62 (2) 1:51.62	3:51.33 (2) 1:59.71	5:54.46 (2) 2:03.13	7:56.44 2:01.98	2.70	+2.70		
3	14.07 St Augustines (U19) Cody Kearney	6	1:55.23 (3) 1:55.23	3:54.79 (3) 1:59.56	5:56.62 (3) 2:01.83	8:00.98 2:04.36	4.54	+7.24		
4	14.06 St Augustines (U19) Tom Magee	4	1:58.98 (4) 1:58.98	4:00.65 (4) 2:01.67	6:05.64 (4) 2:04.99	8:07.28 2:01.64	6.30	+13.54		
5	14.19 The Armidale School (U19) Callan Lawrence	5	1:59.36 (5) 1:59.36	4:06.14 (5) 2:06.78	6:17.98 (5) 2:11.84	8:30.53 2:12.55	23.25	+36.79		
6	14.18 The Armidale School (U19) Louis Ross	7	2:09.66 (6) 2:09.66	4:28.81 (6) 2:19.15	6:44.87 (6) 2:16.06	9:08.15 2:23.28	37.62	+74.41		
	14.16 The Armidale School (U19) Wylie Wright	3	DID NOT START							

Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 4 March 2023

Race 21 Men's Under 19 / Under 21 Single Scull								Division 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	14.09 Sydney University Oscar Beregi (U21)	5	1:44.66 (1) 1:44.66	3:39.15 (1) 1:54.49	5:36.54 (1) 1:57.39	7:33.57 1:57.03	0.00	+0.00		
2	14.05 Penrith Liam Taylor (U21)	7	1:50.44 (2) 1:50.44	3:45.22 (2) 1:54.78	5:43.48 (2) 1:58.26	7:38.54 1:55.06	4.97	+4.97		
3	14.13 Sydney University Alexander Page (U21)	6	1:57.00 (4) 1:57.00	3:58.46 (3) 2:01.46	5:58.84 (3) 2:00.38	8:00.28 2:01.44	21.74	+26.71		
4	14.10 Sydney University Charlie Carr (U21)	8	1:58.78 (5) 1:58.78	4:00.06 (4) 2:01.28	6:03.82 (4) 2:03.76	8:06.75 2:02.93	6.47	+33.18		
5	14.17 The Armidale School Toby Inglis (U19)	1	2:00.09 (6) 2:00.09	4:04.08 (6) 2:03.99	6:08.82 (5) 2:04.74	8:10.54 2:01.72	3.79	+36.97		
6	14.15 The Armidale School Frederick Kearney (U19)	4	1:56.66 (3) 1:56.66	4:02.86 (5) 2:06.20	6:09.36 (6) 2:06.50	8:22.20 2:12.84	11.66	+48.63		
7	14.08 St George Callum Dunn (U19)	3	2:01.16 (7) 2:01.16	4:08.37 (7) 2:07.21	6:19.40 (7) 2:11.03	8:30.83 2:11.43	8.63	+57.26		
	14.12 Sydney University Oliver Klotz (U19)	2	SCRATCHED							

Race 22 Men's Under 19 / Under 21 Single Scull								Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	14.14 Sydney University Edward Nutt (U21)	3	1:47.29 (1) 1:47.29	3:43.48 (1) 1:56.19	5:43.36 (1) 1:59.88	7:41.60 1:58.24	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.11 Sydney University William Gregory (U21)	7	1:49.76 (2) 1:49.76	3:46.95 (3) 1:57.19	5:46.76 (2) 1:59.81	7:44.73 1:57.97	3.13	+3.13	
3	14.22 TUBC Hayden Mounter (U21)	8	1:51.47 (5) 1:51.47	3:48.77 (4) 1:57.30	5:48.20 (4) 1:59.43	7:45.28 1:57.08	0.55	+3.68	
4	14.02 Canberra Alex Tomanovits (U21)	5	1:53.70 (7) 1:53.70	3:52.49 (7) 1:58.79	5:53.09 (6) 2:00.60	7:49.98 1:56.89	4.70	+8.38	
5	14.20 UTS Harry Birchmore (U21)	6	1:50.51 (4) 1:50.51	3:50.29 (5) 1:59.78	5:52.14 (5) 2:01.85	7:52.25 2:00.11	2.27	+10.65	
6	14.21 University of NSW Flynn Wilkinson (U21)	4	1:50.05 (3) 1:50.05	3:46.57 (2) 1:56.52	5:47.50 (3) 2:00.93	7:52.98 2:05.48	0.73	+11.38	
7	14.01 Black Mountain Matthew Rickard (U21)	2	1:53.25 (6) 1:53.25	3:51.81 (6) 1:58.56	5:54.01 (7) 2:02.20	7:53.76 1:59.75	0.78	+12.16	

Race 23 Women's Under 19 / Under 21 Single Scull								Division 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	15.08 Sydney 1 Liesel Page (U19)	1	1:59.72 (1) 1:59.72	4:03.12 (1) 2:03.40	6:06.68 (1) 2:03.56	8:13.06 2:06.38	0.00	+0.00		
2	15.04 Sydney Lucy Searle (U19)	7	2:01.28 (3) 2:01.28	4:05.21 (2) 2:03.93	6:09.34 (2) 2:04.13	8:13.89 2:04.55	0.83	+0.83		
3	15.16 Team Vietnam Ho Thi Duy (U19)	5	2:01.66 (4) 2:01.66	4:09.36 (4) 2:07.70	6:17.01 (4) 2:07.65	8:21.17 2:04.16	7.28	+8.11		
4	15.09 Sydney 2 Neve Tierney (U19)	4	2:01.25 (2) 2:01.25	4:07.25 (3) 2:06.00	6:15.49 (3) 2:08.24	8:22.79 2:07.30	1.62	+9.73		
5	15.10 Sydney 3 Lauren Moran (U19)	9	2:08.31 (6) 2:08.31	4:22.17 (5) 2:13.86	6:38.83 (5) 2:16.66	8:49.95 2:11.12	27.16	+36.89		
6	15.13 Sydney University Josephine Armstrong (U19)	2	2:07.25 (5) 2:07.25	4:25.07 (6) 2:17.82	6:43.21 (6) 2:18.14	8:53.04 2:09.83	3.09	+39.98		
7	15.01 Leichhardt Siara Ortolani (U19)	8	2:13.02 (7) 2:13.02	4:30.09 (7) 2:17.07	6:48.51 (7) 2:18.42	9:02.32 2:13.81	9.28	+49.26		
8	15.11 Sydney 5 Maeve Maloney (U19)	3	2:17.15 (8) 2:17.15	4:41.27 (8) 2:24.12	7:07.37 (8) 2:26.10	9:32.14 2:24.77	29.82	+79.08		
	15.03 Queenwood Addison Roles (U19)	6	SCRATCHED							

Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 4 March 2023

Race 24 Women's Under 19 / Under 21 Single Scull								Division 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	15.12 Sydney University Zoe Bond (U21)	5	1:58.04 (2) 1:58.04	4:01.46 (2) 2:03.42	6:06.57 (2) 2:05.11	8:08.65 2:02.08	0.00	+0.00		
2	15.07 Sydney Talisa Knoke-Driver (U21)	1	1:58.69 (3) 1:58.69	4:00.83 (1) 2:02.14	6:05.02 (1) 2:04.19	8:12.76 2:07.74	4.11	+4.11		
3	15.17 UTS Sarah Fahd (U21)	8	1:57.47 (1) 1:57.47	4:03.45 (3) 2:05.98	6:10.62 (3) 2:07.17	8:15.49 2:04.87	2.73	+6.84		
4	15.05 Sydney Megan Hadfield (U21)	7	2:02.10 (5) 2:02.10	4:10.97 (4) 2:08.87	6:21.99 (4) 2:11.02	8:32.36 2:10.37	16.87	+23.71		
5	15.14 Sydney University Lily Gavan (U21)	4	2:01.57 (4) 2:01.57	4:12.96 (5) 2:11.39	6:27.25 (5) 2:14.29	8:41.36 2:14.11	9.00	+32.71		
6	15.02 Penrith Maddison Joines (U21)	6	2:08.10 (7) 2:08.10	4:23.79 (7) 2:15.69	6:40.03 (7) 2:16.24	8:51.14 2:11.11	9.78	+42.49		
7	15.15 Sydney University Emily Mchugh (U21)	2	2:07.41 (6) 2:07.41	4:22.95 (6) 2:15.54	6:37.98 (6) 2:15.03	8:51.18 2:13.20	0.04	+42.53		
	15.06 Sydney Laura Sypher (U21)	3	SCRATCHED							

Race 25 SBYr10-4 8+, SBYr10-3 8+								Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	17.04 Shore (SBYr10-3 8+) Kingdom,Marshall,Salis,Welch, Stanberg,O'Brien,Wright,Sherington,c:Brooks	6	1:39.35 (1) 1:39.35	3:23.72 (1) 1:44.37	5:09.09 1:45.37	6:52.98 1:43.89	0.00	+0.00	
2	17.05 St Ignatius (SBYr10-3 8+) Anderson,Wilkinson,Kelly,Donohue, Gontarczyk,Nicol,Cabot,Mason,c:Byrne	8	1:40.31 (2) 1:40.31	3:26.35 (2) 1:46.04	5:12.21 1:45.86	6:56.25 1:44.04	3.27	+3.27	
3	16.01 Shore (SBYr10-4 8+) Taaffe,Holt,Kierse,Bailey, Smith,Adamo,Lane,Evans-Beard,c:Green	1	1:44.04 (6) 1:44.04	3:33.21 (6) 1:49.17	5:22.05 1:48.84	7:05.42 1:43.37	9.17	+12.44	
4	16.02 St Ignatius (SBYr10-4 8+) Dawes,Parker,Brookes,Brown, Keaney,Flynn,Erwin,Naughton,c:Wallis	2	1:42.92 (4) 1:42.92	3:30.56 (4) 1:47.64	5:20.34 1:49.78	7:06.12 1:45.78	0.70	+13.14	
5	17.02 Newington (SBYr10-3 8+) Toogood,Cirillo,Latham,Goldsmith, Moore,Webb,Adams,Grove,c:Slatyer	7	1:43.60 (5) 1:43.60	3:30.70 (5) 1:47.10	5:19.62 1:48.92	7:07.43 1:47.81	1.31	+14.45	
6	17.06 St Josephs (SBYr10-3 8+) Prentice,Wacaser,Pickthall,Moulang, Reeves,Alexandrou,Field,Loadsmen,c:Meegamuge	5	1:41.36 (3) 1:41.36	3:30.29 (3) 1:48.93		7:17.23	9.80	+24.25	
7	17.03 Scots (SBYr10-3 8+) Trott,Jediny,Tremlett,Ivanovski, Simpson,Milling,Lowe,Littlemore,c:Skeffington	4	1:47.59 (7) 1:47.59	3:40.82 (7) 1:53.23	5:38.60 1:57.78	7:33.48 1:54.88	16.25	+40.50	
8	17.01 Kings (SBYr10-3 8+) Gray,Gavel,Villa,Barrett, Kmita,Wu,Gall,Webster,c:Small	3	1:50.99 (8) 1:50.99	3:46.90 (8) 1:55.91	5:44.74 1:57.84	7:41.13 1:56.39	7.65	+48.15	

Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 4 March 2023

Race 26 School Year 10 2nd Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	18.04 Shore Wade,Jones,Frape,Kellett, Bestic,Halstead,Riding,Faddy,c:Gandhi	3	1:34.23 (1) 1:34.23	3:13.12 (1) 1:38.89	4:54.42 (1) 1:41.30	6:32.64 1:38.22	0.00	+0.00
2	18.05 St Ignatius Pettersson, Van Rijswijk,O'Brien,Tancred, Forlico,Macpherson,Burke,Field,c:Gordon	5	1:34.24 (2) 1:34.24	3:13.48 (2) 1:39.24	4:54.46 (2) 1:40.98	6:33.26 1:38.80	0.62	+0.62
3	18.03 Scots Reid,Currenti,Stambolie,Mitchell, Smart,Bourke,Sides,Alt-Graham,c:Doolin	6	1:38.54 (4) 1:38.54	3:21.15 (4) 1:42.61	5:03.69 (4) 1:42.54	6:43.01 1:39.32	9.75	+10.37
4	18.02 Newington Brownrigg,See,Perkins,White, Koskela,Gleeson,McConnell,Fuller,c:Lea	4	1:36.81 (3) 1:36.81	3:18.53 (3) 1:41.72	5:02.31 (3) 1:43.78	6:46.27 1:43.96	3.26	+13.63
5	18.01 Kings Scott,Thomas,Swift,Todd, Duffy,Maslin,Rengaswamy,Crocker,c:Hill	2	1:41.56 (6) 1:41.56	3:27.18 (6) 1:45.62	5:11.83 (5) 1:44.65	6:56.99 1:45.16	10.72	+24.35
6	18.06 St Josephs Duncan,Matheson,Crawford,Morshead*, Nagle*,Burnett,Gough*,Wall*,c:Bellantonio	7	1:39.24 (5) 1:39.24	3:25.93 (5) 1:46.69	5:15.05 (6) 1:49.12	7:05.04 1:49.99	8.05	+32.40

*substitute

Race 27 School Year 10 1st Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	19.05 St Augustines Taylor,Cao,Wise,Nicholas, Dawson,Tancred,Pender,Arundel,c:Goldsworthy	3	1:34.10 (4) 1:34.10	3:10.42 (2) 1:36.32	4:47.71 (1) 1:37.29	6:24.06 1:36.35	0.00	+0.00
2	19.02 Newington Mosely,Titmuss,Longcroft,Muir, Veitch,Denton,Chandler,de Hennin,c:Dewhurst	2	1:33.44 (2) 1:33.44	3:09.96 (1) 1:36.52	4:48.41 (2) 1:38.45	6:24.54 1:36.13	0.48	+0.48
3	19.01 Kings Bazina,McMurtrie,Robinson,Moore, Fonua,Dugan,Farrah,Fleet,c:Seaton-Cooper	7	1:33.53 (3) 1:33.53	3:11.20 (4) 1:37.67	4:49.93 (3) 1:38.73	6:25.69 1:35.76	1.15	+1.63
4	19.08 Sydney Grammar Parker-Burton,Moncrieff,Clifton,Goldberg, Berkelouw,Kostka,Slack,Hyde,c:Stoita	8	1:35.42 (5) 1:35.42	3:12.55 (5) 1:37.13	4:52.04 (5) 1:39.49	6:29.80 1:37.76	4.11	+5.74
5	19.03 Scots Lampson,Hughes,Pikoulas,McGregor, Stewart,Juracich,Ireland,Wells,c:Cardno	6	1:33.43 (1) 1:33.43	3:10.87 (3) 1:37.44	4:51.18 (4) 1:40.31	6:31.10 1:39.92	1.30	+7.04
6	19.04 Shore Smith,Paris,Armati,Harvey, Edwards,Wyles,Galligan,Francis,c:Zhu	4	1:35.99 (6) 1:35.99	3:14.31 (6) 1:38.32	4:55.16 (6) 1:40.85	6:35.97 1:40.81	4.87	+11.91
	19.07 St Josephs Harrs,Morshead,Owen,Wall, Gough,Nagle,Gursoy,Palmisani,c:Bellantonio	1	SCRATCHED					
	19.06 St Ignatius Conna,Sullivan,Ward,McGrath, Hyles,Davis,Johnston,Delany,c:Stack	5	SCRATCHED					

Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 4 March 2023

Race 28 Men's Masters Eight						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	20.07 Sydney (F) G.Raymond,K.Ambler,K.Rikard-Bell,C.Quitza, M.Bindner,S.Graham,D.Greenslade,R.McNeill,c:D.Kumar	5	2:36.10 (2) 2:36.10	4:16.49 1:40.39	55	0.00	+0.00
2	20.03 Mosman/ANU (D) M.Lewarne,R.Parry,P.Bartels,M.Wenzel, L.Evans,J.Segurola Arregui,T.Wirth,A.Hourigan,c:R.Domaschenz	3	2:42.44 (4) 2:42.44	4:20.45 1:38.01	64	3.96	+3.96
3	20.02 Leichhardt (C) M.Emery,N.Fletcher,E.Palmisano,R.Gilmour, R.Koczkar,D.Rayment,C.Buzacott,T.Newsome*,c:R.Kelly	2	2:46.43 (6) 2:46.43	4:23.17 1:36.74	68	2.72	+6.68
4	20.06 North Shore Composite 1 (K) N.Menzies,N.Dorsch,A.Atkins,I.Toll, D.Cay,J.Simson,G.Wearne,J.James,c:J.Marks	8	2:11.89 (1) 2:11.89	4:25.37 2:13.48	GO	2.20	+8.88
5	20.05 North Shore 3 (G) G.Wannan,P.Horton,S.van Rysewyk,S.Kerr, E.Luck,A.Smith,M.Tyler,G.Franklin,c:J.Pollock	6	2:36.59 (3) 2:36.59	4:26.94 1:50.35	49	1.57	+10.45
6	20.04 North Shore (D) D.Sally,A.Jefferies,N.O'Brien,C.Walsh, K.Shekhar,J.Beere,G.Loiterton,T.Payten,c:J.Cavanagh	4	2:48.83 (7) 2:48.83	4:35.91 1:47.08	64	8.97	+19.42
7	20.01 Abbotsford/Glebe (H) R.Kelsall,N.McCormack,R.Smith,C.Macaskill, T.Borella,T.Bland,J.Zammit,M.Hayes,c:J.McDonald	7	2:44.71 (5) 2:44.71	4:51.41 2:06.70	40	15.50	+34.92

*substitute

Race 29 Women's Masters Quad Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	21.11 Leichhardt 3 (C) J.Zongor,J.Uys,N.Lopresti,D.Borgert	5	1:52.21 (2) 1:52.21	3:40.67 1:48.46	4	0.00	+0.00
2	21.14 Mosman/Lake Macquarie (D) S.Hill,E.Barac,T.MacDonald*,C.Kleiman	4	1:50.09 (1) 1:50.09	3:43.19 1:53.10	GO	2.52	+2.52
3	21.08 Glebe (B) B.Rowe,S.Mackay-Koelen,H.Lindahl,E.Lester	3	1:56.39 (3) 1:56.39	3:47.46 1:51.07	7	4.27	+6.79
4	21.06 Glebe (A) S.Jones,G.Bassett,E.Dorrian,J.Vichkovskaia	2	2:03.51 (5) 2:03.51	4:02.62 1:59.11	8	15.16	+21.95
5	21.20 Sydney (C) K.Liljeqvist,J.Brighton,K.Turcato,K.Small	6	2:01.75 (4) 2:01.75	4:06.56 2:04.81	4	3.94	+25.89
6	21.12 Leichhardt 4 (C) K.Head,P.Athar,S.Stokes,L.Mullineux	7	2:16.83 (6) 2:16.83	4:31.67 2:14.84	4	25.11	+51.00

*substitute

Race 30 Women's Masters Quad Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	21.05 Drummoyne Composite (E) K.Hextell,R.Ijpma,J.Wilson,W.Roncolato	5	1:53.48 (1) 1:53.48	3:49.45 1:55.97	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	21.02 Drummoyne (D) J.Panagopoulos,R.Stewart,J.Donovan,M.Cox	2	1:57.76 (2) 1:57.76	3:58.84 2:01.08	4	9.39	+9.39
3	21.04 Drummoyne (E) S.Smith,Y.Finnegan,E.Tucker,C.Chapman	4	1:59.45 (3) 1:59.45	4:05.25 2:05.80	GO	6.41	+15.80
4	21.18 North Shore (E) P.Morris,J.Boehm,J.Hodgkinson,R.Dekker	8	2:01.13 (4) 2:01.13	4:07.42 2:06.29	GO	2.17	+17.97
5	21.03 Drummoyne (E) K.Shanahan,A.Potter,B.Austin,J.Lau	7	2:02.63 (5) 2:02.63	4:14.22 2:11.59	GO	6.80	+24.77
6	21.15 North Shore (D) V.Grundy,M.McCully,E.Nicholas,E.Buzo	1	2:07.59 (6) 2:07.59	4:14.67 2:07.08	4	0.45	+25.22
7	21.07 Glebe (E) C.Maxwell,M.Kelly,J.McKeown,A.Skilton	6	2:13.40 (7) 2:13.40	4:27.70 2:14.30	GO	13.03	+38.25
8	21.01 Abbotsford (D) Y.Koncek,L.Hayes,C.Naito,A.Guthrie	3	2:18.47 (8) 2:18.47	4:33.72 2:15.25	4	6.02	+44.27

Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 4 March 2023

Race 31 Women's Masters Quad Scull							Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	21.19 St George A.Behrendt,J.Ward,T.Hames,K.Macready	(F) 3	2:14.10 (3) 2:14.10	4:12.88 1:58.78	19	0.00	+0.00	
2	21.16 North Shore M.Walsh,S.Wannan,V.Fabbro,J.Pendleton	(G) 5	2:10.31 (1) 2:10.31	4:17.71 2:07.40	11	4.83	+4.83	
3	21.13 Mosman T.Hutcheson,A.Taylor,M.Small,L.Burrows	(G) 6	2:12.91 (2) 2:12.91	4:23.55 2:10.64	11	5.84	+10.67	
4	21.17 North Shore K.Sainty,W.Zammit,J.Wass,K.Sammut	(F) 2	2:18.82 (5) 2:18.82	4:29.51 2:10.69	19	5.96	+16.63	
5	21.10 Leichhardt 2 A.Foley,J.Milledge,C.Gleeson,K.Usic	(F) 4	2:22.47 (6) 2:22.47	4:35.36 2:12.89	19	5.85	+22.48	
6	21.09 Leichhardt 1 L.Wherry,K.Thorn,E.Addis,M.Ramage	(H) 7	2:16.62 (4) 2:16.62	4:39.82 2:23.20	GO	4.46	+26.94	

Race 32 School Third Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	24.01 St Ignatius 1 Brown,McConnell,Pidcock,White, Burgess,La Spina,Barnes,Harrop,c:Brasington	3	1:35.39 (1) 1:35.39	3:15.76 (1) 1:40.37	4:58.67 (1) 1:42.91	6:40.35 1:41.68	0.00	+0.00
2	24.04 St Josephs 1 Ferrara,Sciacchitano,O'Callaghan,Jani, Ford,Jancewicz,Gambrill,Smeaton,c:Chow	7	1:38.21 (2) 1:38.21	3:21.12 (2) 1:42.91	5:06.73 (2) 1:45.61	6:52.33 1:45.60	11.98	+11.98
3	24.02 St Ignatius 2 Alexander,Kennedy,Webb,Thomas, Mathie,Wrightson,Maguire,Schell,c:de Lacharriere	4	1:42.32 (3) 1:42.32	3:30.35 (3) 1:48.03	5:20.63 (3) 1:50.28	7:08.56 1:47.93	16.23	+28.21
4	24.05 St Josephs 2 Levingston,Ryan,Bell,Knevitt, Hannon,James,Won,Kochanski,c:Barnes	5	1:46.72 (4) 1:46.72	3:37.35 (4) 1:50.63	5:29.86 (4) 1:52.51	7:20.50 1:50.64	11.94	+40.15
5	24.03 St Ignatius 3 Camus,Bigg,Paterson,Ryan, Hallam,McCleary,Boyd,Polich,c:Munro	6	1:50.58 (5) 1:50.58	3:47.44 (5) 1:56.86	5:43.73 (5) 1:56.29	7:36.58 1:52.85	16.08	+56.23

Race 33 School 2nd Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	26.05 St Ignatius Ryan,Loiterton,Mackinnon,Egerton-Warburton, Graham,Hartman,Zukerman,Egger,c:Thorp	4	1:29.32 (2) 1:29.32	3:01.48 (1) 1:32.16	4:35.64 (1) 1:34.16	6:08.87 1:33.23	0.00	+0.00
2	26.01 Kings Whalan,Wickham,Watts,Wait, McCleary,McKenna,Wong,Davis,c:Galvins	2	1:32.83 (5) 1:32.83	3:04.02 (3) 1:31.19	4:38.23 (2) 1:34.21	6:10.44 1:32.21	1.57	+1.57
3	26.02 Newington Cameron-Tavendale,Blakeman,Tetley,Grillakis, Chandler,Koskela,Grippi,Grove,c:Johnson	6	1:30.28 (3) 1:30.28	3:04.51 (4) 1:34.23	4:40.51 (3) 1:36.00	6:14.92 1:34.41	4.48	+6.05
4	26.06 St Josephs Timbs,Hannan,Dooley,Newsome, Massey,Mulders,Ball,Williams,c:Clarke	7	1:32.27 (4) 1:32.27	3:06.56 (5) 1:34.29	4:41.92 (5) 1:35.36	6:15.62 1:33.70	0.70	+6.75
5	26.04 Shore McAlpine,Bennett,Macfarlane,Marshall, Muffet,Hebblewhite,Smith,Roe,c:Longstaff	3	1:28.69 (1) 1:28.69	3:02.90 (2) 1:34.21	4:41.34 (4) 1:38.44	6:15.96 1:34.62	0.34	+7.09
6	26.03 Scots Gizardin-Pradeau,Moore,Barr,Hart, Halliday,Mattani,Linton,Duffy,c:Low	8	1:35.02 (6) 1:35.02	3:12.13 (6) 1:37.11	4:50.58 (6) 1:38.45	6:27.62 1:37.04	11.66	+18.75
7	26.07 Sydney Grammar Mudri,Thurgood,Hue,Lambert, Wilmer,Stillone,Ryan,Strothers,c:Braoudakis	5	1:43.08 (7) 1:43.08	3:29.56 (7) 1:46.48	5:14.48 (7) 1:44.92	6:58.38 1:43.90	30.76	+49.51

Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 4 March 2023

Race 34 School 1st Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	27.05 St Ignatius Macken,Kelly,Hennessy,Power, English,Milozzi,O'Meara,Collins,c:Burton	4	1:27.92 (3) 1:27.92	2:57.68 1:29.76		5:58.44	0.00	+0.00
2	27.03 Scots Pinn,Dimitroulis,Stambolie,Hufton, Tremlett,Calligeros,Pursehouse,Ellis,c:Chang	3	1:28.92 (5) 1:28.92		4:32.76	6:03.02 1:30.26	4.58	+4.58
3	27.01 Kings Mason,Murell,Webster,Lindeman, Hines,Thiel,Whalan,Rogers,c:Kladnig	5	1:28.26 (4) 1:28.26	3:00.09 1:31.83	4:33.33 1:33.24	6:04.14 1:30.81	1.12	+5.70
4	27.04 Shore Banks,Muhlbauer,Patrick,Galligan, Cameron,Sloan,Clubb,Wait,c:Fox	2	1:27.75 (1) 1:27.75	2:59.14 1:31.39	4:33.47 1:34.33	6:05.09 1:31.62	0.95	+6.65
5	27.02 Newington Sutherland,Tainsh,Mitchell,Biasotto, Chanter,Jones,de Botton,Fuller,c:Nicholas	8	1:27.85 (2) 1:27.85	2:59.92 1:32.07	4:33.68 1:33.76	6:05.12 1:31.44	0.03	+6.68
6	27.06 St Josephs Mitchell,Moloney,Basha,Negline, Moloney,Mangelsdorf,Cullen,Ciesiolka,c:Tong	7	1:29.61 (6) 1:29.61	3:02.99 1:33.38	4:35.05 1:32.06	6:06.34 1:31.29	1.22	+7.90
7	27.07 Sydney Grammar Stubbs-Goulston,Balderstone,Hoang,Burt, Fairbrother,Hyde,Ireland,Ellis,c:Potter	6	1:31.83 (7) 1:31.83	3:07.93 1:36.10	4:47.04 1:39.11	6:25.46 1:38.42	19.12	+27.02

Race 35 Mens Open/Lwt/U23 Single Scull							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	29.16 UTS (Opn) Marcus Della Marta	5	1:43.84 (1) 1:43.84	3:33.99 (1) 1:50.15	5:29.08 (1) 1:55.09	7:23.63 1:54.55	0.00	+0.00
2	29.14 UTS (Opn) Mitch Blackmore Cram	7	1:47.57 (2) 1:47.57	3:37.91 (2) 1:50.34	5:31.41 (2) 1:53.50	7:25.56 1:54.15	1.93	+1.93
3	29.02 Nepean (Lwt) Jason Waddell	3	1:54.74 (4) 1:54.74	3:50.60 (3) 1:55.86	5:48.29 (3) 1:57.69	7:50.18 2:01.89	24.62	+26.55
4	29.11 UTS (Lwt) Nik Mathur	2	1:54.17 (3) 1:54.17	3:53.62 (4) 1:59.45	5:54.06 (4) 2:00.44	7:55.55 2:01.49	5.37	+31.92
5	29.17 UTS (Lwt) Zinc Bosco	4	1:55.77 (5) 1:55.77	3:55.92 (5) 2:00.15	5:59.88 (5) 2:03.96	8:05.60 2:05.72	10.05	+41.97
6	29.18 University of NSW (Opn) Frederick Learoyd	6	2:00.31 (6) 2:00.31	4:06.06 (6) 2:05.75	6:15.14 (6) 2:09.08	8:22.19 2:07.05	16.59	+58.56

Race 36 Mens Open/Lwt/U23 Single Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	29.12 UTS (U23) Henry Blackwell	4	1:44.30 (1) 1:44.30	3:33.42 (1) 1:49.12	5:25.30 (1) 1:51.88	7:15.54 1:50.24	0.00	+0.00
2	29.13 UTS (U23) Harry Curtin	8	1:46.43 (3) 1:46.43	3:36.48 (3) 1:50.05	5:29.09 (2) 1:52.61	7:20.44 1:51.35	4.90	+4.90
3	29.05 Sydney University (U23) Tom Anderson	2	1:46.27 (2) 1:46.27	3:36.41 (2) 1:50.14	5:30.22 (3) 1:53.81	7:23.90 1:53.68	3.46	+8.36
4	29.15 UTS (U23) Mitchell Caponas	7	1:47.24 (4) 1:47.24	3:36.71 (4) 1:49.47	5:34.73 (4) 1:58.02	7:30.42 1:55.69	6.52	+14.88
5	29.08 Sydney University (U23) Sam Bristow	3	1:49.91 (6) 1:49.91	3:46.96 (6) 1:57.05	5:37.96 (5) 1:51.00	7:32.50 1:54.54	2.08	+16.96
6	29.07 Sydney University (U23) Hugo Hobbs	5	1:49.70 (5) 1:49.70	3:43.41 (5) 1:53.71	5:40.14 (6) 1:56.73	7:33.33 1:53.19	0.83	+17.79
7	29.01 Lake Macquarie (U23) Patrick Stanley	6	1:52.92 (7) 1:52.92	3:51.60 (7) 1:58.68	5:50.91 (7) 1:59.31	7:48.47 1:57.56	15.14	+32.93

Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 4 March 2023

Race 37 Mens Open/Lwt/U23 Single Scull							Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	29.10 UTS Patrick Burke (U23)	3	1:50.94 (1) 1:50.94	3:43.35 (1) 1:52.41	5:37.37 (1) 1:54.02	7:31.14 1:53.77	0.00	+0.00
2	29.03 Penrith Bradley Moran (U23)	5	1:54.61 (2) 1:54.61	3:53.33 (2) 1:58.72	5:53.42 (2) 2:00.09	7:52.19 1:58.77	21.05	+21.05
3	29.19 University of NSW Flynn Wilkinson (U23)	6	1:58.24 (3) 1:58.24	4:03.39 (3) 2:05.15	6:08.71 (3) 2:05.32	8:15.88 2:07.17	23.69	+44.74
	29.06 Sydney University Hamish Danks (U23)	2	SCRATCHED					
	29.04 Sydney University Elliot Simpson (U23)	4	SCRATCHED					
	29.09 Sydney University Joshua Hewitt (U23)	7	SCRATCHED					

Race 38 Womens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Single Scull							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	30.07 Sydney University Nicola Greenland (Opn)	4	2:01.09 (1) 2:01.09	4:05.78 (1) 2:04.69	6:16.91 (2) 2:11.13	8:14.96 1:58.05	0.00	+0.00
2	30.08 Sydney University Annelise Isaacs (Opn)	2	2:03.36 (3) 2:03.36	4:07.69 (2) 2:04.33	6:13.46 (1) 2:05.77	8:15.91 2:02.45	0.95	+0.95
3	30.04 Sydney University Grace Turner (U23)	7	2:03.16 (2) 2:03.16	4:10.61 (3) 2:07.45	6:24.16 (3) 2:13.55	8:34.51 2:10.35	18.60	+19.55
4	30.03 Sydney University Gemma Campbell (U23)	5	2:04.07 (5) 2:04.07	4:14.83 (5) 2:10.76	6:26.53 (5) 2:11.70	8:35.27 2:08.74	0.76	+20.31
5	30.05 Sydney University India Hobbs (U23)	8	2:03.44 (4) 2:03.44	4:10.77 (4) 2:07.33	6:25.59 (4) 2:14.82	8:39.78 2:14.19	4.51	+24.82
6	30.01 St George Amanda Behrendt (Opn)	1	2:17.69 (7) 2:17.69	4:34.46 (6) 2:16.77	6:52.95 (6) 2:18.49	9:08.44 2:15.49	28.66	+53.48
7	30.14 University of NSW Samantha Backler (Opn)	3	2:11.13 (6) 2:11.13	4:35.45 (7) 2:24.32	7:02.70 (7) 2:27.25	9:27.15 2:24.45	18.71	+72.19
	30.13 University of NSW Isabella Niven (U23)	6	DID NOT START					

Race 39 Womens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Single Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	30.10 UTS Sofia Aguirre (Lwt)	2	1:58.09 (1) 1:58.09	4:00.23 (1) 2:02.14	6:06.83 (1) 2:06.60	8:15.27 2:08.44	0.00	+0.00
2	30.06 Sydney University Phoebe Teale (Lwt)	5	2:03.44 (3) 2:03.44	4:10.73 (3) 2:07.29	6:20.65 (3) 2:09.92	8:25.69 2:05.04	10.42	+10.42
3	30.09 Team Vietnam Tran Thi Thu Hang (Lwt)	3	2:00.95 (2) 2:00.95	4:07.60 (2) 2:06.65	6:20.20 (2) 2:12.60	8:27.66 2:07.46	1.97	+12.39
4	30.11 UTS Amelia Cooper (Lwt)	4	2:04.44 (5) 2:04.44	4:12.73 (5) 2:08.29	6:23.10 (5) 2:10.37	8:28.41 2:05.31	0.75	+13.14
5	30.02 Sydney Isobel Watson (Lwt)	7	2:04.34 (4) 2:04.34	4:11.24 (4) 2:06.90	6:21.34 (4) 2:10.10	8:30.48 2:09.14	2.07	+15.21
6	30.12 UTS Sarah Berechree (Lwt)	6	2:07.82 (6) 2:07.82	4:23.74 (6) 2:15.92	6:42.99 (6) 2:19.25	9:00.66 2:17.67	30.18	+45.39

Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 4 March 2023

Race 40 Men's Under 19 Four							Division 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	31.13 UTS McKenzie,Potts,Lynch,St Pierre,c:Taylor	5	1:39.65 (1) 1:39.65	3:19.81 (1) 1:40.16	5:02.78 (1) 1:42.97	6:44.99 1:42.21	0.00	+0.00		
2	31.09 St Ignatius 1 Gordon,Turner,Hehir,Harrison,c:Re	4	1:41.37 (3) 1:41.37	3:25.36 (2) 1:43.99	5:12.66 (2) 1:47.30	6:59.99 1:47.33	15.00	+15.00		
3	31.10 St Ignatius 2 Bannerman,McCaffery,Whittaker,Simmon,c:Bunis	2	1:40.94 (2) 1:40.94	3:27.35 (3) 1:46.41	5:15.78 (3) 1:48.43	7:03.36 1:47.58	3.37	+18.37		
4	31.05 Shore 1 Fenwicke,Hall,Collier,Elliott,c:Warburton	7	1:43.35 (4) 1:43.35	3:29.50 (4) 1:46.15	5:18.43 (4) 1:48.93	7:04.56 1:46.13	1.20	+19.57		
5	31.06 Shore 2 Gillian,Scott,Watson,Kenny,c:Bishop	3	1:43.52 (5) 1:43.52	3:31.27 (5) 1:47.75	5:21.48 (5) 1:50.21	7:11.20 1:49.72	6.64	+26.21		
6	31.01 Newington 1 Martin,Carnegie,Elliott,Morsley,c:Keegan	6	1:47.97 (7) 1:47.97	3:38.26 (6) 1:50.29	5:30.56 (6) 1:52.30	7:24.49 1:53.93	13.29	+39.50		
7	31.02 Newington 2 Kinlyside,Burghen,Armitage,Cooper,c:Johnston	1	1:47.72 (6) 1:47.72	3:39.91 (7) 1:52.19	5:34.90 (7) 1:54.99	7:28.82 1:53.92	4.33	+43.83		
	31.04 Scots Levy,Kligman,Brann,Low,c:Hijwel	8	SCRATCHED							

Race 41 Men's Under 19 Four							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	31.11 St Ignatius 3 Waldren,Sullivan,Fleming,Walker,c:Hordern-Smith	4	1:42.50 (1) 1:42.50	3:29.74 (1) 1:47.24	5:18.01 (1) 1:48.27	7:05.74 1:47.73	0.00	+0.00
2	31.12 St Ignatius 4 Berry,Blencke,O'Hara,Holmes,c:McNulty	7	1:45.45 (2) 1:45.45	3:32.68 (2) 1:47.23	5:21.31 (2) 1:48.63	7:10.59 1:49.28	4.85	+4.85
3	31.07 Shore 3 Mendel,Macfarlane,Hebblewhite,Kingdom,c:Waugh	3	1:45.63 (3) 1:45.63	3:37.35 (3) 1:51.72	5:30.69 (3) 1:53.34	7:21.40 1:50.71	10.81	+15.66
4	31.08 Shore 4 Betar,Bergin,Mitchell,Stacker,c:Gray	6	1:49.39 (4) 1:49.39	3:41.69 (4) 1:52.30	5:38.44 (4) 1:56.75	7:34.35 1:55.91	12.95	+28.61
5	31.03 Newington 3 Wadland,Broockmann,Tomkins,Phillips,c:Iliopoulos	5	2:04.53 (5) 2:04.53	4:11.12 (5) 2:06.59	6:18.70 (5) 2:07.58	8:21.13 2:02.43	46.78	+75.39

Race 42 Championship Mens Under 21 Coxed Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	33.04 UTS Jewell,Thompson,Pender,Wilson,c:Blackmore Cram	4	1:36.92 (1) 1:36.92	3:15.21 (1) 1:38.29		6:38.94	0.00	+0.00
2	33.02 Sydney Appelcryn,Bucknell,Hoskin,Menzies,c:Jones	3	1:38.57 (2) 1:38.57	3:20.85 (2) 1:42.28	5:05.92 1:45.07	6:49.22 1:43.30	10.28	+10.28
3	33.01 Sydney Fredricson,Maroulis*,Frederikson,Kenny*,c:Robson	6	1:41.10 (3) 1:41.10	3:25.21 (3) 1:44.11		6:58.60	9.38	+19.66
4	33.03 Sydney University Nutt,Gregory*,Hobbs,Bristow,c:Shaw	5	1:44.20 (4) 1:44.20	3:30.94 (4) 1:46.74		7:04.56	5.96	+25.62

*substitute

Race 43 Championship Womens Under 21 Coxed Four							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	34.01 Queenwood 1 Driver,Botha,O'Brien,Grey,c:Jureta	5	1:49.50 (1) 1:49.50	3:40.70 (1) 1:51.20	5:31.27 (1) 1:50.57	7:22.18 1:50.91	0.00	+0.00		
2	34.02 Sydney University Bond,Preller,Natney,Botha,c:Bolster	4	1:49.53 (2) 1:49.53	3:41.91 (2) 1:52.38	5:34.20 (2) 1:52.29	7:26.78 1:52.58	4.60	+4.60		
3	34.04 Queenwood 2 Cuttance,Seve*,James,Roles,c:Peace	3	1:56.78 (3) 1:56.78	3:57.63 (3) 2:00.85	5:57.95 (3) 2:00.32	7:55.72 1:57.77	28.94	+33.54		
	34.03 UTS Waddington,Fuller,Burke,Anderton,c:Blackmore Cram	6	SCRATCHED							

*substitute

Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 4 March 2023

Race 44 Men's Masters Quad Scull							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	35.05 Lake Macquarie Composite R.Medway,C.Guimaraes,A.Granja Ramos,J.Smith	(D) 5	1:40.51 (3) 1:40.51	3:18.80 1:38.29	4	0.00	+0.00	
2	35.03 Glebe M.Tietjen,N.Galea,A.Wiggan,K.Major	(E) 7	1:38.63 (1) 1:38.63	3:20.99 1:42.36	GO	2.19	+2.19	
3	35.13 Sydney S.Cowap,M.Bindner,C.Quitza,R.McNeill	(E) 8	1:39.68 (2) 1:39.68	3:22.47 1:42.79	GO	1.48	+3.67	
4	35.14 University of NSW A.McEncroe,A.Lazarou,N.Lazarou,G.Lazarou	(B) 2	1:47.22 (4) 1:47.22	3:24.20 1:36.98	11	1.73	+5.40	
5	35.02 Black Mountain S.Mirtschin,R.Curtin,J.Howell,I.Mongan	(C) 4	1:47.82 (5) 1:47.82	3:27.15 1:39.33	8	2.95	+8.35	
6	35.07 Nepean Composite P.Grady,R.Pattison,S.Boyd*,J.Waddell	(C) 3	1:49.50 (6) 1:49.50	3:29.62 1:40.12	8	2.47	+10.82	
7	35.04 Glebe C.Steele,R.Fendall*,H.Leef,B.Nagappa	(B) 1	1:53.17 (7) 1:53.17	3:40.39 1:47.22	11	10.77	+21.59	
8	35.08 North Shore D.Sally,A.Jefferies,N.O'Brien,J.Beere	(D) 6	2:02.68 (8) 2:02.68	4:01.55 1:58.87	4	21.16	+42.75	

*substitute

Race 45 Men's Masters Quad Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	35.09 North Shore Composite 1 N.Dorsch,J.Simson,G.Wearne,J.James	(K) 7	2:09.82 (1) 2:09.82	4:21.86 2:12.04	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	35.06 Mosman J.May,J.Hardy,J.Struik,P.Titterton	(I) 6	2:28.97 (2) 2:28.97	4:26.30 1:57.33	28	4.44	+4.44	
3	35.10 Penrith/Drummoyne G.Haythornthwaite,S.Schinagel,R.Jones,S.Hill	(G) 4	2:42.01 (3) 2:42.01	4:32.05 1:50.04	50	5.75	+10.19	
4	35.12 Sydney N.Gibson*,C.Adams,G.Raymond,K.Rikard-Bell	(G) 2	2:46.23 (4) 2:46.23	4:41.26 1:55.03	50	9.21	+19.40	
5	35.11 St George/Mosman G.Chuter,M.Connaghan,P.Wilkinson,C.Jones	(F) 3	2:52.21 (5) 2:52.21	4:43.84 1:51.63	56	2.58	+21.98	
6	35.01 Abbotsford T.Borella,N.McCormack,J.Zammit,M.Hayes	(H) 5	2:53.62 (6) 2:53.62	5:05.90 2:12.28	41	22.06	+44.04	

*substitute

Race 46 Women's Masters Eight							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	36.06 Mosman S.Hill,J.Wilson,E.Barac,T.Hutcheson*, K.Ross,A.Walding,K.Lawry,C.Kleiman,c:L.Burrows	(D) 4	1:47.48 (1) 1:47.48	3:34.74 1:47.26	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	36.07 North Shore H.Byrne,C.Boland,O.Tonge,L.McCoach, R.Lash,N.Kennedy,P.McBride,N.Blackwell,c:J.Cavanagh	(D) 6	1:48.27 (2) 1:48.27	3:34.95 1:46.68	GO	0.21	+0.21	
3	36.04 Leichhardt 1 D.Williams,R.Sandow,J.Uys,B.Brigham, N.Lopresti,A.Armitage,D.Borgert,J.Zongor,c:D.Jacob	(C) 3	1:53.75 (3) 1:53.75	3:43.91 1:50.16	4	8.96	+9.17	
4	36.03 Glebe L.Zaininger,G.Bassett,S.Jones,K.Poulter, E.Dorrian,J.Vichkovskaia,E.Lester,E.Barnard,c:C.Maxwell	(A) 2	2:00.46 (6) 2:00.46	3:46.28 1:45.82	8	2.37	+11.54	
5	36.11 Sydney/Drummoyne H.Grunwald,J.Brighton,T.Rennie,J.Donovan, K.Liljeqvist,J.Greenlade,K.Turcato,K.Small,c:T.Cowap	(D) 5	1:54.67 (4) 1:54.67	3:52.46 1:57.79	GO	6.18	+17.72	
6	36.02 Drummoyne K.Brangwin,B.Short,R.Stewart,C.Vernon, R.Giles,J.Panagopoulos,H.Burton,M.Cox,c:W.Roncolato	(D) 7	1:58.53 (5) 1:58.53	3:56.36 1:57.83	GO	3.90	+21.62	

*substitute

Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 4 March 2023

Race 47 Women's Masters Eight							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	36.09 North Shore P.Morris,E.Low,C.Reid,J.Boehm, C.James,A.Appleton,J.Hodgkinson,R.Dekker,c:L.Thomsen	(E) 4	2:04.27 (3) 2:04.27	4:00.26 1:55.99	6	0.00	+0.00	
2	36.08 North Shore/UTS C.Boyce,S.Edwards,V.Fabbro,J.O'Hanlon, K.Sainty,S.Wannan,W.Zammit,J.Wass,c:T.O'Hanlon	(F) 7	2:01.34 (1) 2:01.34	4:01.35 2:00.01	GO	1.09	+1.09	
3	36.05 Leichhardt/Newington Masters 2 D.Fekete,L.Howatt*,J.Milledge,A.Foley, K.Usic,C.Gleeson,S.Huggett,A.Conry,c:J.Marks	(F) 6	2:03.03 (2) 2:03.03	4:04.89 2:01.86	GO	3.54	+4.63	
4	36.01 Drummoyne A.Potter,C.Chapman,Y.Finnegan,J.Lau, K.Shanahan,E.Tucker,B.Austin,S.Smith,c:L.Smith	(E) 5	2:06.19 (4) 2:06.19	4:05.67 1:59.48	6	0.78	+5.41	
5	36.10 North Shore S.Dennis,S.Titchkosky,S.Levingston,M.McCully, V.Grundy,E.Nicholas,C.McCulloch,E.Buzo,c:J.Pollock	(D) 3	2:09.23 (5) 2:09.23	4:13.80 2:04.57	10	8.13	+13.54	
*substitute								

Race 48 Men's Under 17 Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	37.08 St Augustines Myles Nicholas	4	1:56.88 1:56.88	3:58.38 (2) 2:01.50	6:00.39 (1) 2:02.01	8:02.85 2:02.46	0.00	+0.00
2	37.01 Glebe Carter Clifton	8	1:54.65 1:54.65	3:57.26 (1) 2:02.61	6:02.99 (2) 2:05.73	8:06.96 2:03.97	4.11	+4.11
3	37.03 Nepean 1 Ezekiel Pratt	5	1:58.00 1:58.00	4:03.62 (3) 2:05.62	6:10.44 (3) 2:06.82	8:07.50 1:57.06	0.54	+4.65
4	37.02 Leichhardt Dylan Lee	6	2:00.22 2:00.22	4:05.16 (4) 2:04.94	6:12.44 (4) 2:07.28	8:14.70 2:02.26	7.20	+11.85
5	37.04 Nepean 2 Angus George	1		4:08.17 (5)	6:13.67 (5) 2:05.50	8:14.85 2:01.18	0.15	+12.00
6	37.05 Nepean 3 Dhruv Patil	2		4:41.68 (6)	7:16.56 (6) 2:34.88	9:52.30 2:35.74	97.45	+109.4
	37.07 St Augustines Jay Taylor	3	SCRATCHED					
	37.06 St Augustines Will Dawson	7	SCRATCHED					

Race 49 Women's Under 17 Single Scull							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	38.07 Sydney 1 Georgina Stevenson	4	2:06.06 (1) 2:06.06	4:19.11 (1) 2:13.05	6:33.71 (1) 2:14.60	8:47.63 2:13.92	0.00	+0.00
2	38.09 Sydney 3 Grace Bennett	2	2:11.25 (2) 2:11.25	4:29.80 (2) 2:18.55	6:47.54 (2) 2:17.74	9:02.13 2:14.59	14.50	+14.50
3	38.03 Leichhardt 3 Grace Conry	5	2:13.15 (3) 2:13.15	4:34.34 (3) 2:21.19	6:55.55 (3) 2:21.21	9:10.44 2:14.89	8.31	+22.81
4	38.06 Nepean 3 Jessica Harris	7	2:19.12 (4) 2:19.12	4:42.60 (4) 2:23.48	7:05.10 (4) 2:22.50	9:26.71 2:21.61	16.27	+39.08
5	38.11 Sydney 5 Heidi Heap	6	2:22.34 (5) 2:22.34	4:49.03 (5) 2:26.69	7:12.20 (5) 2:23.17	9:32.51 2:20.31	5.80	+44.88
	38.02 Leichhardt 2 Josephine Egan	3	SCRATCHED					

Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 4 March 2023

Race 50 Women's Under 17 Single Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	38.10 Sydney 4 Amelia de Villiers	3	2:05.30 2:05.30	4:21.03 (1) 2:15.73	6:36.59 (1) 2:15.56	8:53.52 2:16.93	0.00	+0.00
2	38.08 Sydney 2 Isabelle Yardley	6	2:08.26 2:08.26	4:26.46 (2) 2:18.20	6:45.14 (2) 2:18.68	9:07.02 2:21.88	13.50	+13.50
3	38.04 Nepean 1 Viti Young	7	2:17.62 2:17.62	4:42.02 (3) 2:24.40	7:04.93 (3) 2:22.91	9:22.35 2:17.42	15.33	+28.83
4	38.01 Leichhardt 1 Maya Isbister	4	2:07.60 2:07.60	4:51.33 (4) 2:43.73	7:21.15 (4) 2:29.82	9:46.61 2:25.46	24.26	+53.09
5	38.05 Nepean 2 Emily Boyes	5		5:01.82 (5)	7:37.63 (5) 2:35.81	10:07.86 2:30.23	21.25	+74.34

Race 51 Women's Open Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	39.05 Team Vietnam Thi Ly,Thi Kiet,Thi Hue,Thi Hao, Thi Ngoc Anh,Thi Hien,Thi Vui,Thi Bong,c:Lam Kiet Diem	6	1:37.18 (1) 1:37.18	3:17.61 (1) 1:40.43	4:59.48 (1) 1:41.87	6:40.84 1:41.36	0.00	+0.00
2	39.04 Sydney University Composite Tierney*,Gavan*,Knoke-Driver,Fahd, Neville,Preller,Nathey,Botha,c:Jones	3	1:38.73 (2) 1:38.73	3:20.89 (2) 1:42.16	5:04.68 (2) 1:43.79	6:47.49 1:42.81	6.65	+6.65
3	39.06 Sydney Composite Burke*,Moran,Isaacs*,Thomson, Dunlop,Furrer,Hadfield,Nothdurft,c:Cowap	2	1:40.23 (3) 1:40.23	3:24.03 (3) 1:43.80	5:09.49 (3) 1:45.46	6:54.69 1:45.20	7.20	+13.85
4	39.02 Queenwood Campbell,Cuttance,James,Driver, Botha,Grey,O'Brien,Seve*,c:Jureta	5	1:44.02 (4) 1:44.02	3:31.56 (4) 1:47.54	5:18.25 (4) 1:46.69	7:02.89 1:44.64	8.20	+22.05
5	39.01 Pymble Ladies' Heazlewood-Lee,Hodder,McLean,Leahy, Miller,Kelly,Jones,Pockley,c:Yemma	4	1:46.90 (5) 1:46.90	3:36.89 (5) 1:49.99	5:28.23 (5) 1:51.34	7:16.67 1:48.44	13.78	+35.83
6	39.03 Queenwood 2 Hardie*,Lamb*,Hughes,Taylor, Campbell*,Wark,Roles*,Tompson,c:Peace	7	1:49.27 (6) 1:49.27	3:41.88 (6) 1:52.61	5:32.52 (6) 1:50.64	7:20.62 1:48.10	3.95	+39.78

*substitute

Race 52 Men's Open Eight							Division 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	40.18 UTS Curtin,Jewell,Thompson,Gibson, Ungemach,Wood,Wilson,Pender,c:Blackmore Cram	4	1:27.96 (3) 1:27.96	2:59.20 (3) 1:31.24	4:26.20 (2) 1:27.00	5:53.23 1:27.03	0.00	+0.00	
2	40.07 St Ignatius 1 Macken,Kelly,Hennessy,Power, English,Milozzi,O'Meara,Collins,c:Burton	5	1:28.93 (4) 1:28.93	2:57.15 (2) 1:28.22	4:27.88 (3) 1:30.73	5:55.30 1:27.42	2.07	+2.07	
3	40.17 Sydney Olsson,Downey*,Glendinning,Hart*, Morgan,Crouch,Graham,Cregan,c:Harris	6	1:27.24 (1) 1:27.24	2:55.63 (1) 1:28.39	4:25.26 (1) 1:29.63	5:55.59 1:30.33	0.29	+2.36	
4	40.01 Newington 1 Sutherland,Tainsh,Chanter,Biasotto, Mitchell,Jones,de Botton,Fuller*,c:Nicholas	2	1:30.10 (6) 1:30.10	3:00.41 (5) 1:30.31	4:32.23 (4) 1:31.82	6:04.10 1:31.87	8.51	+10.87	
5	40.05 Shore 1 Banks,Muhlbauer,Patrick,Galligan, Cameron,Sloan,Clubb,Wait,c:Fox	3	1:27.46 (2) 1:27.46	2:59.81 (4) 1:32.35	4:33.02 (5) 1:33.21	6:06.92 1:33.90	2.82	+13.69	
6	40.03 Scots 1 Pinn,Dimitroulis,Stambolie,Hufton, Tremlett,Calligeros,Pursehouse,Ellis,c:Chang	7	1:29.90 (5) 1:29.90	3:03.43 (6) 1:33.53	4:35.67 (6) 1:32.24	6:08.45 1:32.78	1.53	+15.22	
	40.16 Sydney Fredricson,Maroulis,Marshall,Rowe, Frederikson,Hart,Aitken,Hoffmann,c:Birkett	8	SCRATCHED						

*substitute

Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 4 March 2023

Race 53 Men's Open Eight							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	40.08 St Ignatius 2 Ryan,Loiterton,Mackinnon,Egerton-Warburton, Graham,Hartman,Zukerman,Egger,c:Thorp	7	1:32.80 (3) 1:32.80	3:04.77 (2) 1:31.97	4:38.61 (1) 1:33.84	6:12.69 1:34.08	0.00	+0.00
2	40.06 Shore 2 McAlpine,Bennett,Macfarlane,Marshall, Muffet,Hebblewhite,Smith,Roe,c:Longstaff	6	1:32.18 (2) 1:32.18	3:06.15 (3) 1:33.97	4:42.29 (3) 1:36.14	6:17.06 1:34.77	4.37	+4.37
3	40.02 Newington 2 Cameron-Tavendale,Blakeman,Tetley,Grillakis, Chandler,Koskela,Grippi,Grove,c:Johnson	4	1:30.17 (1) 1:30.17	3:04.67 (1) 1:34.50	4:42.28 (2) 1:37.61	6:18.58 1:36.30	1.52	+5.89
4	40.09 St Ignatius 3 Brown,McConnell,Pidcock,White, Burgess,La Spina,Barnes,Harrop,c:Brasington	3	1:37.25 (4) 1:37.25	3:20.45 (4) 1:43.20	5:04.49 (4) 1:44.04	6:47.87 1:43.38	29.29	+35.18
5	40.10 St Ignatius 4 Alexander,Kennedy,Webb,Thomas, Mathie,Wrightson,Maguire,Schell,c:de Lacharriere	8	1:42.54 (5) 1:42.54	3:31.80 (5) 1:49.26	5:21.74 (5) 1:49.94	7:08.75 1:47.01	20.88	+56.06
	40.04 Scots 2 Gizardin-Pradeau,Moore,Barr,Hart, Halliday,Mattani,Linton,Duffy,c:Low	5						

Race 54 Men's Open Eight							Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	40.19 University of NSW/Sydney Ball,Learoyd,O'Donnell,Wilkinson, Purves,Byrnes,Clements,Johnston,c:Kumar	5	1:35.76 (2) 1:35.76	3:12.08 (1) 1:36.32	4:50.84 (1) 1:38.76	6:29.36 1:38.52	0.00	+0.00
2	40.13 St Ignatius 7 Pettersson, Van Rijswijk, O'Brien, Tancred, Forlino, Macpherson, Burke, Field, c: Gordon	4	1:33.88 (1) 1:33.88	3:12.56 (2) 1:38.68	4:51.53 (2) 1:38.97	6:32.17 1:40.64	2.81	+2.81
3	40.14 St Ignatius 8 Anderson, Wilkinson, Kelly, Donohue, Gontarczyk, Nicol, Cabot, Mason, c: Byrne	7	1:44.08 (3) 1:44.08	3:30.01 (3) 1:45.93	5:18.52 (3) 1:48.51	7:05.73 1:47.21	33.56	+36.37
4	40.11 St Ignatius 5 Camus, Bigg, Paterson, Ryan, Hallam, McCleary, Boyd, Polich, c: Munro	3	1:50.58 (5) 1:50.58	3:40.47 (5) 1:49.89	5:30.12 (4) 1:49.65	7:19.98 1:49.86	14.25	+50.62
5	40.15 St Ignatius 9 Dawes, Parker, Brookes, Brown, Keaney, Flynn, Erwin, Naughton, c: Wallis	2	1:48.05 (4) 1:48.05	3:39.64 (4) 1:51.59	5:33.41 (5) 1:53.77	7:25.84 1:52.43	5.86	+56.48
	40.12 St Ignatius 6 Conna, Sullivan, Ward, McGrath, Hyles, Davis, Johnston, Delany, c: Stack	6						

Race 55 Mens Open/Lwt/U23 Double Scull							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	41.08 UTS (Opn) Peter Waldersee, Mitch Blackmore Cram	6	1:38.20 (1) 1:38.20	3:25.90 (1) 1:47.70	5:15.17 (1) 1:49.27	6:59.04 1:43.87	0.00	+0.00
2	41.05 UTS (Opn) Chris Thompson, Tate Van Heemst	3	1:44.25 (2) 1:44.25	3:31.81 (2) 1:47.56	5:19.42 (2) 1:47.61	7:00.22 1:40.80	1.18	+1.18
3	41.02 Nepean (Opn) Hugh Harrold, Jason Waddell	5	1:50.89 (3) 1:50.89	3:44.81 (3) 1:53.92	5:39.39 (3) 1:54.58	7:36.19 1:56.80	35.97	+37.15
4	41.04 St George (Opn) Lachlan Dunn, Callum Dunn	4	1:53.35 (4) 1:53.35	3:48.29 (4) 1:54.94	5:45.79 (4) 1:57.50	7:40.48 1:54.69	4.29	+41.44
5	41.10 Glebe (Opn) Henry Leef, Ben Nagappa	7	1:54.11 (5) 1:54.11	3:57.07 (5) 2:02.96	6:01.11 (5) 2:04.04	8:01.82 2:00.71	21.34	+62.78

Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 4 March 2023

Race 56 Mens Open/Lwt/U23 Double Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	41.07 UTS (U23) Henry Blackwell, Mitchell Caponas	5	1:39.60 (1) 1:39.60	3:26.51 (1) 1:46.91	5:18.96 (1) 1:52.45	7:02.19 1:43.23	0.00	+0.00
2	41.03 Penrith (U23) Bradley Moran, Liam Taylor	6	1:45.91 (3) 1:45.91	3:36.31 (2) 1:50.40	5:27.52 (4) 1:51.21	7:12.37 1:44.85	10.18	+10.18
3	41.01 Canberra/Black Mountain (Lwt) Matthew Rickard, Alex Tomanovits	4	1:46.78 (4) 1:46.78	3:36.74 (4) 1:49.96	5:27.33 (3) 1:50.59	7:12.69 1:45.36	0.32	+10.50
4	41.06 UTS (Lwt) Zinc Bosco, Nik Mathur	3	1:45.68 (2) 1:45.68	3:36.62 (3) 1:50.94	5:27.13 (2) 1:50.51	7:16.08 1:48.95	3.39	+13.89
	41.09 UTS (U23) Patrick Burke, Harry Curtin	7	SCRATCHED					

Race 57 Womens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	42.02 Sydney University (Opn) Nicola Greenland, Ella Mentzines	5	1:53.08 (1) 1:53.08	3:50.26 (1) 1:57.18	5:47.71 (1) 1:57.45	7:42.21 1:54.50	0.00	+0.00
2	42.04 UTS (Lwt) Sofia Aguirre, Amelia Cooper	7	1:54.73 (2) 1:54.73	3:52.95 (2) 1:58.22	5:50.69 (2) 1:57.74	7:44.10 1:53.41	1.89	+1.89
3	42.03 Sydney University (U23) India Hobbs, Grace Turner	6	1:56.99 (3) 1:56.99	3:55.42 (3) 1:58.43	5:55.54 (3) 2:00.12	7:53.84 1:58.30	9.74	+11.63
4	42.05 UTS (Opn) Louisa Stocks, Tayla Kerpiniotis	3	1:59.70 (4) 1:59.70	4:05.77 (4) 2:06.07	6:11.77 (4) 2:06.00	8:13.61 2:01.84	19.77	+31.40
5	42.06 University of NSW (Opn) Charlotte Stanwix, Samantha Backler	2	2:08.37 (5) 2:08.37	4:22.20 (5) 2:13.83	6:34.82 (5) 2:12.62	8:43.97 2:09.15	30.36	+61.76
	42.01 Glebe (Opn) Heidi Lindahl, Elisabeth Lester	4	SCRATCHED					

Race 58 Men's Under 19/21 Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	43.01 Sydney (U21) Whalan,Hine,Gursoy,Moloney	6	1:32.18 (1) 1:32.18	3:07.50 (1) 1:35.32	4:43.99 (1) 1:36.49	6:19.39 1:35.40	0.00	+0.00
2	43.05 UTS Composite (U19) Rahdon,Potts,Routley,St Pierre	3	1:33.30 (2) 1:33.30	3:12.92 (2) 1:39.62	4:53.46 (2) 1:40.54	6:32.18 1:38.72	12.79	+12.79
3	43.02 Sydney University (U21) Beregi*,Carr,Page,Gregory	7	1:39.00 (3) 1:39.00	3:22.03 (3) 1:43.03	5:05.99 (3) 1:43.96	6:46.42 1:40.43	14.24	+27.03
4	43.03 The Armidale School 1 (U19) Inglis,Lawrence*,Kearney,Wright	4	1:48.35 (4) 1:48.35	3:39.19 (4) 1:50.84	5:32.75 (4) 1:53.56	7:21.76 1:49.01	35.34	+62.37
5	43.04 The Armidale School 2 (U19) Neilson,Kirton,Ross*,Mccook	5	1:49.60 (5) 1:49.60	3:41.01 (5) 1:51.41	5:35.13 (5) 1:54.12	7:26.85 1:51.72	5.09	+67.46

*substitute

Race 59 Women's Under 19/21 Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	44.04 Sydney University (U21) Gavan,Botha,Preller,Bond	7	1:49.13 (2) 1:49.13	3:38.34 (2) 1:49.21	5:27.96 (2) 1:49.62	7:13.76 1:45.80	0.00	+0.00
2	44.01 Pymble Ladies' (U19) Morgan,Wood,Colbran,Booth	3	1:47.23 (1) 1:47.23	3:36.35 (1) 1:49.12	5:27.44 (1) 1:51.09	7:17.04 1:49.60	3.28	+3.28
3	44.02 Sydney (U19) Page,Tierney,Moran,Searle	6	1:49.17 (3) 1:49.17	3:42.06 (3) 1:52.89	5:36.84 (3) 1:54.78	7:27.23 1:50.39	10.19	+13.47
4	44.03 Sydney 1 (U19) Stevenson,de Villiers,Yardley,Bennett	4	1:54.52 (4) 1:54.52	3:54.14 (4) 1:59.62	5:54.92 (4) 2:00.78	7:51.26 1:56.34	24.03	+37.50
5	44.05 The Armidale School 1 (U19) Crawford,Hylland,Thibault,Cullen	5	2:00.49 (5) 2:00.49	4:04.65 (5) 2:04.16	6:11.97 (5) 2:07.32	8:15.21 2:03.24	23.95	+61.45
6	44.07 University of NSW (U21) Webster,Heyworth,Singh,Potter	8	2:02.84 (6) 2:02.84	4:07.29 (6) 2:04.45	6:16.23 (6) 2:08.94	8:28.04 2:11.81	12.83	+74.28
7	44.06 The Armidale School 2 (U19) Kealey,Erby,Milostic,Inglis	2	2:13.46 (7) 2:13.46	4:31.37 (7) 2:17.91	6:52.04 (7) 2:20.67	9:03.35 2:11.31	35.31	+109.5

Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 4 March 2023

Race 60 Men's Masters Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	45.03 Mosman J.Hardy,J.May,J.Struik,P.Titterton	(I) 8	2:03.64 (1) 2:03.64	4:04.28 2:00.64	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	45.07 Sydney S.Cowap,S.Graham,D.Greenslade,R.McNeill	(E) 4	2:20.18 (2) 2:20.18	4:04.92 1:44.74	34	0.64	+0.64	
3	45.04 Mosman M.Lewarne,M.Wenzel,L.Evans,J.Segurola Arregui	(D) 3	2:21.63 (4) 2:21.63	4:05.88 1:44.25	38	0.96	+1.60	
4	45.08 University of NSW A.Lazarou,J.Halliday,N.Lazarou,G.Lazarou	(B) 1	2:27.45 (6) 2:27.45	4:10.20 1:42.75	45	4.32	+5.92	
5	45.06 North Shore 1 N.Johnston,S.van Rysewyk,E.Luck,C.Walsh	(E) 5	2:22.13 (5) 2:22.13	4:14.39 1:52.26	34	4.19	+10.11	
6	45.02 Glebe M.McKeown,R.Fendall*,R.Robilliard,T.Bland	(F) 6	2:21.53 (3) 2:21.53	4:18.87 1:57.34	29	4.48	+14.59	
7	45.05 North Shore A.Jefferies,J.Beere,K.Shekhar,T.Payten	(C) 2	2:40.03 (8) 2:40.03	4:38.59 1:58.56	42	19.72	+34.31	
8	45.01 Abbotsford R.Kelsall,C.Macaskill,R.Smith,M.Hayes	(H) 7	2:28.28 (7) 2:28.28	4:45.88 2:17.60	13	7.29	+41.60	

*substitute

Race 61 Women's Masters Pair							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	46.06 Leichhardt 1 Daniela Borgert, Jennifer Zongor	(C) 5	2:06.86 (2) 2:06.86	4:14.39 2:07.53	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	46.05 Lake Macquarie Kirstin Berry, Trudy MacDonald	(C) 4	2:06.09 (1) 2:06.09	4:15.68 2:09.59	GO	1.29	+1.29	
3	46.08 Mosman Kelly Ross, Carissa Kleiman	(C) 6	2:09.06 (4) 2:09.06	4:18.66 2:09.60	GO	2.98	+4.27	
4	46.09 North Shore Rachel Lash, Nikola Kennedy	(C) 7	2:08.88 (3) 2:08.88	4:20.50 2:11.62	GO	1.84	+6.11	
5	46.07 Leichhardt 2 Jane Hutchison, Belinda Brigham	(C) 8	2:12.06 (5) 2:12.06	4:27.98 2:15.92	GO	7.48	+13.59	
6	46.02 Glebe Gemma Bassett, Elizabeth Dorrian	(A) 2	2:21.73 (6) 2:21.73	4:44.21 2:22.48	5	16.23	+29.82	
	46.03 Glebe Belyndy Rowe, Heidi Lindahl	(B) 3	SCRATCHED					

Race 62 Women's Masters Pair							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	46.12 St George/Mosman Jenny Wilson, Krystine Macready	(F) 6	2:18.49 (2) 2:18.49	4:30.14 2:11.65	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	46.11 North Shore Helen Byrne, Catherine Boland	(D) 3	2:22.12 (3) 2:22.12	4:31.95 2:09.83	12	1.81	+1.81	
3	46.01 Balmain/Drummoyne Kathleen Hextell, Renate Ijpma	(E) 5	2:23.82 (4) 2:23.82	4:34.68 2:10.86	7	2.73	+4.54	
4	46.10 North Shore Virginia Fabbro, Sally Edwards	(F) 7	2:17.49 (1) 2:17.49	4:40.53 2:23.04	GO	5.85	+10.39	
5	46.04 Glebe Jenny McKeown, Anne Skilton	(E) 4	2:38.71 (5) 2:38.71	5:07.37 2:28.66	7	26.84	+37.23	

Race 63 Womens C/D Coxless 4x							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins			
1	47.10 University of NSW C.Stanwix,S.Backler,A.Ristic,I.Niven	(C) 5	1:54.56 (1) 1:54.56	3:51.35 1:56.79	0.00 +0.00			
2	47.05 Nepean 1 P.Grady,E.Boyes,V.Young,S.Grady	(C) 6	1:55.80 (2) 1:55.80	3:53.21 1:57.41	1.86 +1.86			
3	47.07 Penrith C.Murray,E.Drayton,E.McEwan,Z.Wiessner	(C) 4	2:02.56 (3) 2:02.56	4:11.94 2:09.38	18.73 +20.59			
	47.08 UTS L.Stocks*,T.Kerpiniotis*,J.Ungemach,S.Berechree	(B) 7	EXCLUDED					

*substitute

Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 4 March 2023

Race 64 Womens C/D Coxless 4x						Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	47.03 Leichhardt M.Isbister,G.Conry,M.Zulfiqar,L.Bennett	(D) 7	1:56.74 1:56.74	3:57.18 2:00.44	0.00	+0.00	
2	47.09 University of NSW A.Webster,A.Heyworth,A.Singh,A.Potter*	(D) 4	2:03.12 2:03.12	4:03.90 2:00.78	6.72	+6.72	
3	47.02 Drummoyne M.Cox,J.Panagopoulos,R.Stewart,W.Roncolato	(D) 2	2:02.13 2:02.13	4:08.94 2:06.81	5.04	+11.76	
4	47.06 Nepean 2 G.Tabanag,M.Edwards,S.Whitelaw,J.Harris	(D) 5	2:06.12 2:06.12	4:11.92 2:05.80	2.98	+14.74	
5	47.01 Abbotsford J.McDonald,Y.Koncek,C.Naito,A.Guthrie	(D) 3		4:43.31	31.39	+46.13	
6	47.04 Leichhardt 2 K.Head,P.Athar,L.Mullineux,S.Stokes	(D) 6	2:11.75 2:11.75	4:51.97 2:40.22	8.66	+54.79	

*substitute

Race 65 Mens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	48.04 UTS (U23) Wilson,Wood,Pender,Thompson*	6	1:35.41 (2) 1:35.41	3:11.59 (2) 1:36.18	4:46.96 (2) 1:35.37	6:19.87 1:32.91	0.00	+0.00
2	48.03 Sydney University/Swan River (Opn) Walsh,Britt,McQuillan,Miles	5	1:33.81 (1) 1:33.81	3:09.54 (1) 1:35.73	4:46.95 (1) 1:37.41	6:20.23 1:33.28	0.36	+0.36
3	48.02 Sydney (Opn) Glendinning,Downey*,Morgan,Cregan	4	1:37.10 (3) 1:37.10	3:15.22 (3) 1:38.12	4:55.39 (3) 1:40.17	6:35.17 1:39.78	14.94	+15.30
4	48.01 Sydney (Opn) Bucknell,Hoffmann*,Aitken,Hart	3	1:41.59 (4) 1:41.59	3:24.91 (4) 1:43.32	5:07.86 (4) 1:42.95	6:49.70 1:41.84	14.53	+29.83

*substitute

Race 66 Women's Open/Lightweight/Under 23 Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	49.02 Sydney University (Opn) Greenland,Hobbs,Turner,Mentzines	5	1:48.43 (1) 1:48.43	3:37.53 (1) 1:49.10	5:29.56 (1) 1:52.03	7:21.30 1:51.74	0.00	+0.00
2	49.01 Sydney (Opn) Furrer,Hadfield,Thomson,Dunlop	4	1:50.58 (2) 1:50.58	3:42.25 (2) 1:51.67	5:36.45 (2) 1:54.20	7:27.85 1:51.40	6.55	+6.55
3	49.03 UTS (Opn) Garner,Fuller,Burke,Anderton	6	1:51.65 (3) 1:51.65	3:47.16 (3) 1:55.51	5:50.00 (3) 2:02.84	7:48.40 1:58.40	20.55	+27.10

Race 67 Men's Under 19 / Under 21 Pair							Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	50.02 St Augustines 1 (U19) Doogal McKenzie, Joe Lynch	3	1:43.93 (1) 1:43.93	3:33.48 (1) 1:49.55	5:24.08 (1) 1:50.60	7:12.35 1:48.27	0.00	+0.00	
2	50.05 Sydney University (U21) Hugo Hobbs*, Sam Bristow	7	1:45.91 (2) 1:45.91	3:35.72 (2) 1:49.81	5:26.96 (2) 1:51.24	7:15.88 1:48.92	3.53	+3.53	
3	50.01 St Augustines (U19) Tom Magee, Cody Kearney	2	1:50.08 (3) 1:50.08	3:48.08 (3) 1:58.00	5:48.58 (3) 2:00.50	7:47.60 1:59.02	31.72	+35.25	
	50.04 Sydney University (U21) Hugo Hobbs, Hamish Danks	4	SCRATCHED						
	50.03 Sydney (U21) Alec Hoskin, Rory Menzies	5	SCRATCHED						
	50.06 UTS (U21) Charles Jewell, Mackenzie Thompson	6	SCRATCHED						

*substitute

Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 4 March 2023

Race 68 Women's Under 19/Under 21 Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	51.05 Sydney (U21) Talisa Knoke-Driver, Isabella Scammell	7	1:57.25 (1) 1:57.25	4:00.36 (1) 2:03.11	6:05.97 (1) 2:05.61	8:12.21 2:06.24	0.00	+0.00
2	51.01 Roseville (U19) Sienna Meany, Hannah Alexander	3	2:05.47 (2) 2:05.47	4:11.73 (2) 2:06.26	6:19.16 (2) 2:07.43	8:24.65 2:05.49	12.44	+12.44
	51.04 UTS (U21) Grace Burke, Lila Anderton	4	SCRATCHED					
	51.03 Sydney University/Sydney (U21) Freya Neville, Stefanie Preller	5	SCRATCHED					
	51.02 Sydney University (U21) Olivia Nattey, Tiffany Botha	6	SCRATCHED					

Race 69 Mens C/D Grade Coxed Four					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	52.02 UTS (C) J.Scott Brown,Z.Hyde,N.Mathur,Z.Bosco,c:N.Rogers	4	1:48.01 (1) 1:48.01	3:34.13 1:46.12	0.00	+0.00
2	52.01 Nepean (D) D.Patil,E.Pratt,P.Grady,A.George,c:G.Tabanag	5	2:03.86 (2) 2:03.86	4:01.46 1:57.60	27.33	+27.33

Race 70 Men's Masters Single Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	53.32 Sydney (B) Tom Cregan	3	1:53.97 (4) 1:53.97	3:41.59 1:47.62	3	0.00	+0.00
2	53.19 Leichhardt 3 (B) Cauan Guimaraes	2	1:52.17 (1) 1:52.17	3:44.71 1:52.54	3	3.12	+3.12
3	53.03 Black Mountain (C) Ian Mongan	7	1:53.00 (2) 1:53.00	3:49.51 1:56.51	GO	4.80	+7.92
4	53.22 Nepean (A) Jason Waddell	1	1:57.04 (6) 1:57.04	3:50.97 1:53.93	4	1.46	+9.38
5	53.12 Glebe (C) Andy Wiggan	8	1:53.63 (3) 1:53.63	3:52.54 1:58.91	GO	1.57	+10.95
6	53.17 Leichhardt 1 (C) David Rayment	4	1:54.87 (5) 1:54.87	3:53.17 1:58.30	GO	0.63	+11.58
7	53.04 Black Mountain (C) Steven Mirtschin	5	2:04.25 (7) 2:04.25	4:11.36 2:07.11	GO	18.19	+29.77
	53.18 Leichhardt 2 (C) Simon Miller	6	SCRATCHED				

Race 71 Men's Masters Single Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	53.33 University of NSW (D) Andrew McEncroe	6	1:53.32 (1) 1:53.32	3:52.76 1:59.44	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	53.21 Manning River (C) Rhett Pattison	1	1:56.54 (2) 1:56.54	3:55.61 1:59.07	4	2.85	+2.85
3	53.02 Black Mountain (D) Jeff Howell	7	1:59.92 (3) 1:59.92	4:02.78 2:02.86	GO	7.17	+10.02
4	53.24 North Shore 2 (C) Samuel Hay	3	1:59.93 (4) 1:59.93	4:03.60 2:03.67	4	0.82	+10.84
5	53.01 Black Mountain (C) Robert Curtin	2	2:01.92 (6) 2:01.92	4:05.06 2:03.14	4	1.46	+12.30
6	53.27 St George (D) Christopher Jones	4	2:01.03 (5) 2:01.03	4:05.99 2:04.96	GO	0.93	+13.23
7	53.14 Glebe (D) Nicholas Galea	5	2:03.48 (7) 2:03.48	4:15.40 2:11.92	GO	9.41	+22.64
8	53.10 Glebe (D) Christopher Niesche	8	2:09.25 (8) 2:09.25	4:24.68 2:15.43	GO	9.28	+31.92

Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 4 March 2023

Race 72 Men's Masters Single Scull							Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	53.20 Leichhardt 4 Richard Medway	(E) 3	1:59.95 1:59.95	4:01.21 2:01.26	6	0.00	+0.00	
2	53.15 Lake Macquarie Jeremy Smith	(E) 6		4:03.37	6	2.16	+2.16	
3	53.11 Glebe Kenneth Major	(E) 4	2:00.91 2:00.91	4:03.85 2:02.94	6	0.48	+2.64	
4	53.28 St George Airton Granja Ramos	(E) 5	2:02.71 2:02.71	4:04.59 2:01.88	6	0.74	+3.38	
5	53.31 Sydney Carl Quitzau	(F) 7	2:01.30 2:01.30	4:07.75 2:06.45	GO	3.16	+6.54	
6	53.08 Glebe Robert Fendall	(F) 8	2:02.72 2:02.72	4:15.75 2:13.03	GO	8.00	+14.54	
7	53.30 St George Glenn Chuter	(F) 9	2:07.10 2:07.10	4:19.04 2:11.94	GO	3.29	+17.83	
8	53.16 Lake Macquarie Stuart Boyd	(E) 1	2:10.66 2:10.66	4:19.94 2:09.28	6	0.90	+18.73	
9	53.05 Drummoyne Gary Foster	(E) 2	2:11.85 2:11.85	4:24.87 2:13.02	6	4.93	+23.66	

Race 73 Men's Masters Single Scull							Division 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	53.23 North Shore 1 John James	(L) 8	2:38.47 (1) 2:38.47	5:24.75 2:46.28	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	53.25 Penrith Hugh Macdonald	(G) 5	3:23.65 (4) 3:23.65	5:31.46 2:07.81	79	6.71	+6.71	
3	53.13 Glebe Mark Tietjen	(G) 4	3:18.70 (2) 3:18.70	5:31.69 2:12.99	79	0.23	+6.94	
4	53.06 Drummoyne Stephen Schinagel	(G) 3	3:23.29 (3) 3:23.29	5:34.23 2:10.94	79	2.54	+9.48	
5	53.07 Drummoyne Richard Jones	(G) 6	3:25.68 (5) 3:25.68	5:42.68 2:17.00	79	8.45	+17.93	
6	53.09 Glebe Mark McKeown	(G) 7	3:35.64 (8) 3:35.64	5:52.23 2:16.59	79	9.55	+27.48	
7	53.29 St George Paul Wilkinson	(G) 1	3:34.45 (6) 3:34.45	5:54.06 2:19.61	79	1.83	+29.31	
8	53.26 Penrith Steve Hill	(G) 2	3:35.44 (7) 3:35.44	6:03.89 2:28.45	79	9.83	+39.14	

Race 74 Women's Masters Coxless Four							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	54.04 Mosman K.Lawry,A.Walding,K.Ross,C.Kleiman	(C) 6	1:52.67 (2) 1:52.67	3:45.19 1:52.52	4	0.00	+0.00	
2	54.02 Leichhardt 1 D.Borgert,J.Zongor,N.Lopresti,A.Armitage	(C) 5	1:52.67 (1) 1:52.67	3:47.30 1:54.63	4	2.11	+2.11	
3	54.05 North Shore E.Low,C.Boland,R.Lash,N.Kennedy	(C) 4	1:58.04 (3) 1:58.04	4:01.97 2:03.93	4	14.67	+16.78	
	54.03 Leichhardt 2 R.Sandow,B.Brigham,J.Hutchison,S.Woods	(B) 3	SCRATCHED					
	54.01 Lake Macquarie/Mosman T.Hutcheson,E.Barac,T.MacDonald,K.Berry	(D) 7	SCRATCHED					

Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 4 March 2023

Race 75 Women's Masters Coxless Four							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	54.07 North Shore H.Byrne,L.McCoach,P.McBride,N.Blackwell	(E) 3	2:11.93 (1) 2:11.93	4:10.05 1:58.12	14	0.00	+0.00	
2	54.10 St George Composite K.Hextell,R.Ijpma,J.Wilson,K.Macready	(E) 4	2:14.15 (2) 2:14.15	4:13.04 1:58.89	14	2.99	+2.99	
3	54.09 North Shore M.Walsh,S.Edwards,J.Pendleton,K.Knowles	(F) 6	2:17.79 (4) 2:17.79	4:25.37 2:07.58	8	12.33	+15.32	
4	54.06 North Shore K.Sammut,K.Sainty,W.Zammit,J.Wass	(F) 5	2:24.18 (5) 2:24.18	4:40.74 2:16.56	8	15.37	+30.69	
5	54.08 North Shore C.Boyce,J.O'Hanlon,V.Fabbro,S.Wannan	(G) 7	2:15.13 (3) 2:15.13	4:43.45 2:28.32	GO	2.71	+33.40	

Race 76 Mens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	55.01 Team Vietnam (Opn) Dinh Nam, Van Hoan, Van Ha, Van Hieu	5	1:29.22 (1) 1:29.22	3:00.55 (1) 1:31.33	4:32.48 (1) 1:31.93	6:04.45 1:31.97	0.00	+0.00
2	55.02 UTS (U23) Burke,Blackwell,Caponas,Curtin	6	1:30.40 (2) 1:30.40	3:01.44 (2) 1:31.04	4:34.15 (2) 1:32.71	6:05.28 1:31.13	0.83	+0.83
3	55.04 University of NSW (Opn) Clements,Johnston,Byrnes,Learoyd	4	1:43.22 (4) 1:43.22	3:24.37 (3) 1:41.15	5:07.83 (3) 1:43.46	6:50.63 1:42.80	45.35	+46.18
4	55.03 University of NSW (Opn) Ball,Wilson,Purves,O'Donnell	3	1:41.70 (3) 1:41.70	3:28.94 (4) 1:47.24	5:16.73 (4) 1:47.79	7:07.67 1:50.94	17.04	+63.22

Race 77 Womens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	56.02 Team Vietnam (Lwt) Thi Thu Hien*,Thi Giang,Thi Thao,Thi Thao	5	1:39.11 (1) 1:39.11	3:21.21 (1) 1:42.10	5:04.23 (1) 1:43.02	6:47.47 1:43.24	0.00	+0.00
2	56.01 Sydney University (Opn) Greenland,Hobbs,Turner,Mentzines	3	1:41.55 (2) 1:41.55	3:26.78 (2) 1:45.23	5:12.03 (2) 1:45.25	6:56.36 1:44.33	8.89	+8.89
3	56.05 University of NSW (Opn) Stanwix,Backler,Senogles,Ristic	4	1:54.06 (3) 1:54.06	3:50.33 (3) 1:56.27	5:46.62 (3) 1:56.29	7:42.20 1:55.58	45.84	+54.73
4	56.04 University of NSW (U23) Heyworth,Webster,Singh,Niven	7	1:56.13 (4) 1:56.13	3:54.56 (4) 1:58.43	5:55.17 (4) 2:00.61	7:52.82 1:57.65	10.62	+65.35
	56.03 UTS (Opn) Berechree,Waddington,Stocks*,Kerpiniotis*	6	SCRATCHED					

*substitute

Race 78 Men's Under 19/21 Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	57.02 Corio Bay/Lake Macquarie (U19) Kalen Routley, Charles Rahdon	2	1:39.75 (1) 1:39.75	3:23.19 (2) 1:43.44	5:07.34 (2) 1:44.15	6:46.77 1:39.43	0.00	+0.00
2	57.07 Sydney (U19) Jackson Gursoy, Maxim Moloney	1	1:40.28 (2) 1:40.28	3:22.32 (1) 1:42.04	5:05.61 (1) 1:43.29	6:49.55 1:43.94	2.78	+2.78
3	57.03 Sydney (U21) Nicholas Whalan*, Alec Hoskin	4	1:43.38 (4) 1:43.38	3:27.15 (3) 1:43.77	5:12.46 (3) 1:45.31	6:57.27 1:44.81	7.72	+10.50
4	57.06 Sydney University (U21) Oscar Beregi, William Gregory	5	1:41.92 (3) 1:41.92	3:27.86 (4) 1:45.94	5:15.29 (4) 1:47.43	7:02.80 1:47.51	5.53	+16.03
5	57.01 Canberra/Black Mountain (U21) Matthew Rickard, Alex Tomanovits	6	1:45.71 (5) 1:45.71	3:34.62 (5) 1:48.91	5:24.35 (5) 1:49.73	7:09.90 1:45.55	7.10	+23.13
6	57.04 Sydney University (U21) Alexander Page, Charlie Carr	3	1:49.25 (6) 1:49.25	3:45.97 (6) 1:56.72	5:41.65 (6) 1:55.68	7:36.20 1:54.55	26.30	+49.43
	57.05 Sydney University (U21) Will Fowler, Oliver Klotz	7	SCRATCHED					

*substitute

Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 4 March 2023

Race 79 Women's Under 19 / Under 21 Double Scull							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	58.04 Sydney 1 Lauren Moran, Neve Tierney (U19)	2	1:55.47 (2) 1:55.47	3:53.62 (2) 1:58.15	5:51.26 (1) 1:57.64	7:45.30 1:54.04	0.00	+0.00		
2	58.07 Sydney University Phoebe Teale, Lily Gavan (U21)	8	1:56.42 (3) 1:56.42	3:55.36 (3) 1:58.94	5:52.30 (3) 1:56.94	7:49.22 1:56.92	3.92	+3.92		
3	58.06 Sydney 4 Georgina Stevenson*, Amelia de Villiers (U19)	1	1:52.63 (1) 1:52.63	3:52.22 (1) 1:59.59	5:52.14 (2) 1:59.92	7:52.38 2:00.24	3.16	+7.08		
4	58.02 Pymble Ladies' Lucy Miller, Skye Pockley (U19)	4	1:57.45 (4) 1:57.45	4:00.28 (4) 2:02.83	6:05.35 (4) 2:05.07	8:05.21 1:59.86	12.83	+19.91		
5	58.05 Sydney 3 Grace Bennett*, Isabelle Yardley (U19)	5	2:07.20 (5) 2:07.20	4:13.38 (5) 2:06.18	6:19.37 (5) 2:05.99	8:22.88 2:03.51	17.67	+37.58		
6	58.01 Penrith Elizabeth Drayton, Zoe Wiessner (U19)	3	2:10.28 (6) 2:10.28	4:30.81 (6) 2:20.53	6:51.17 (6) 2:20.36	9:08.52 2:17.35	45.64	+83.22		
	58.03 Sydney Liesel Page, Lucy Searle (U19)	6	SCRATCHED							
	58.08 Sydney University Madeline Nicol, Josephine Armstrong (U21)	7	SCRATCHED							

*substitute